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HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

. PO. BOX 5435. ARUNGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703 - 560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies ~ 

VEWL.# ____ _ 

1-171 __ yes..:.,.. __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ---.liOA NG­
Last 

Current Address 6sjl4- J./OIIN(i= blEV 

f/V"IN 
Ml.ddle First 

r '. tJ'N - r}'O(Yv /2. - (iVAN 4 - Db eHlMulR - r~ . 

Date of Birth Mil 0+) .3S: Place .of Birth flA ~A.tf - VlErntAN1 • 
FlAJAAJee, OFFle£/{ OF NAVy APMiAlis,7RA7JbAJ e&N~f{ t7F 

Previous Occupation(,before 1975) V~ESE NAVy aJ/tIM~ - CCUAAAIJi>ER • 

(Rank & Position) 
2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From :rUI\e- Is;""",) 7~ To M~ I~ g4-
3. SPONSOR'S NAME: JlOAAJ6r THANH HA/ 

Name 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address , Telephone 

1l00fl6J HA" T. 

ROAAXr "' SoN T. 
0> 

Relationship 
t 

£oN. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of ~~e 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 10-20 -g~ 



Page 2 .. .. 
5. NAME OF PRUfCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_~-:---:--~ ___ -:-:-_____ _ 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. PA . 

-

, 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
. , .. 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) . . 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VB LY-LICH 

*********** 

/If/AN 
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Gl.ua) Fl.rst (Ten qOl.) 
IQ3, . 

Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARiTAL STATUS Sinqle (Doc than) : Married (Co lap qia dinh): v::: 
(Tinh tranq qia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

es //4- HOANG- DJE\) • , 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khonq): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khonq) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) :Jurv 15"";;> 7>= T.o (Den): M"U/~8+ 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: TRU [)Ue- - V/6TIVAM . 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nqhe nqhiep): FI'AJ,fIJeA:; OFF/eel{ of AlAVY ADMIAIIG77l/I7itMJ . 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai MY)= __ ~ ______ ~_O~_. ____ ~~~~~ ______________ _ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap hac) : t:;OMMANPE8, . 
VN GOVERNMENT (Tronq chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : 

--~D~a~t~e~(~n~am~)-:------------------------------ ---------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes {Co):~=-~ __ ~_ 

IV Number (So ho so) = _____ _ 
No (Khonq): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nquoi di theo): 6 (siJc) 
(Ten than nhan tbap tunq) Xin qhi hen sau VOl. day du chi tit 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : 68/1+ HOftNa- /)leLl . 
j 

FuBN(J= 12 - lXUAfJ 4- - flo t!!JII; MII..JH VIE:77f)M.A • 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): 
HoANt:i) HA I r: _. - -. -_ ... -- . -. ~ - _....... . -, -.. - y ~ .'-'.....!. 

r . BON. 
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): No (Khonq): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ____ ~~~~~~~_. __________ _ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: ::.!M:.:.:~~k1~AJ~OC=...:t::J::-::!:#-f!:~~i=-r;L.:.' __ -=~;....L.:.;;=-.... r: ...... -~~_~.-_ 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF IN~RMANT ~ 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay) (..., '=I « , . , • ':Z: 

DATE: 
Month (Thanq) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : IIOANG- THVc, III/AN. 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

NG-UYEN 7Hi Quo; ott 01.) 3q WiFe, 

HOANG- THAl'lfI HA ()Ee Ob;; 62- £)~. 

HOANG- TH/fl'lfl 71IvY N()t1 23)64- gOAl 
- .. 

POAtV MANH eHi F6b z.s-) GO I 5/J1A1 /AI iA"'-

PO/fN eHi HA TAfJI f§b 23 -,8'/ G/lAAJP StJAJ • -
LF= TUY~N Tvl", 2..2... .... 6 8 

, .. --- [)AtJ~7J;.:A IN ;,.;;.-- .... , 
I 

I 
i I I 

I , 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



,. 

.' 

.. 

CONG IIUA XA HOI CHU NGIIYA VI(:T N'AM 

lJM I~p - T{r du - Hi,lnh phtit 

SI!SLD 

GIAY RA TR~I 
Theo thOng tU' 56 966 . BCA ITT ngay 31· 5 - Ig61 cu~ B<) N!)i Vl,l; 

• 

Idu .6 OOl-Ql1'G. bKIl 

hllh Ibeo COol nltl .6 
25W ngiy Z'I tbing II 

DAm lun 

Thi hlnh An v\n, quyet djnh tha 56 ~~-_-"'-'-'.J..~ ngly ---ZJ)thang~ tUm ~t;!; 
, -- .. '" ' 

cUa -1} ~ N~·!~ V 1,1. _ .. 

NAY cap gi~y tha ~~O_~~ll,;hi c6 ten sa;, day: • 

HQ, thl,'khai sinh. . _~_.:f~l:;1i ).·!YJ~ ; i.tt:,.:,-~_. ____ ~. ____ .,' .Dam 19 J~ __ _ 
Cae t~D g?i khalc_ 

• ~ t X~'"I 11- I N<n sinh _. ____ --' ':'-~:-'-'.~ ___ ~ __ . __ .---"' ______ --,-____ . ___ "":'-:"""' ____ .:: 

N . d k L~ th (~U/l ':. lL ... ·;1.,· ;"'i ';U. 1:'1) ri-0'1: 3ng y nhan ~lli1U U'Cmg tnl tnrerc khi bi b!t • .. .. __ ',' • ~ • 

Thee quyEt dinh, an v3n 56 « npy __ ' dUng ___ nIm 

-------_. ----- ~---~----~ 

£ I bi tilng u __ .. Iln, c!)ng th1nh . nlm tMDf -~.- t: 
£ 1 dUVC giam in .. _._~ ... l~n, c!)ng thlnh _____ . n~m 'thang 

" .. ........ . \~ , 
fo. ay v~ CU'tn1 qi _(iLt'1~: .JiQ..:J1 ~ _ .:l~ l.1f,.-i.:ll.d . ...::,' .. ti'.L ;l.(L ... ~rJ Li~.!...Il...r.;'.LihLL. __ _ 

Nh::n lI.~t qU£ trlnh di qo ... _ .. 
r. ~ ."~ " . or: "" ~'1 .. , - i ~) '. . ,... ". , I • ' • ,r{Jl'i" ~i"d. ~'. -'I..., \~::I. to ,0 '. ,'{:O HI'l.·~U -;:;10n 

~ ~f_~:~~.~Li~·::l~; ,~jl· . e ~. n'~' ~~S~ ~-'t:~~t-;-·i;~ . -.--- ------ . 
______ ~_ti\2·~ h ._11 ~!~~ •.• __ ·~·_~ .... -!.~_,;~;_1_,· __ ,;. 

- 'j,-ll!n t'6~i (';l\l./, .":. 'C :~'i ('~~ 'V, ,~·.:!;l ·e:i·.~~~lc.I'\. 

- --,,-

•. > •• -_ ... , ~--- .-.--.. .. -"' -., , 

rung'I! phli trioR dP 't UB~D p~ lr(mg. xi: 

'iJ'ge ugsy 1~!hJ.ng f nlrn 19 rr 
HQ t . chiI' ky , 

.-A.A 

.-- ...... 
~ h . 

- -----

_ A' ... 

l~~l~~?!·~i.ty :i.:'J).21 
... 

,~ ~~#"' .~ .. #': ,,> 

T~ieu 16.y:ti.!,~:k~ .j'J;~.j,-



HQI DOng Quan Trl 
BOard Of Directors 

KHUc MINH THO' 

NGUyeN TH! HANH 

NGUYEN QuYNH ciAo 
NGUYEN VAN 00 
NGUYEN ~AN LAN 

Hl!>LOWMAN 

TRANI(IM OUNG 

fRAN TH! PHUONG 

Ban chi'p Hanh T,II. 
ExecutIve Board 

I(HUc MINH THd' 
PreSIdI!nt 

NCUYEN QUVNH ciAo 
1st VICe-Pre5IOent 

TRANI(N OUNG 

200 voce-PreSIdent 
NGUyeN VAN 001 

secretary Cener:aI 
TRa'N THI PI-IlIdNG 

Qeouty Secretary 
NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Treasurer 

COYanDOin 
AdVisory COmmittee 

HEPlOWMAN 

\!GUyeN XUAN LAN 

....... , " A / ....... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205..()635 
TELEPHONE: 703-56()'()()58 

,.. A '" 

IOZ ClIA-IZIII 'l'U-lIIIAII ClZIII-TJII YIn-lIM 
• 

-----0000000-----

/ , 
Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 

vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dang 
cho viac tr~ td do cho'tu-nhan chihh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan-
tu gia·dinh. • 

I \.- I 

'l. li~i t~iet I tha keu gQi c;?ng Bqng hjdng ,,-un<.L ho.a~ d9n<i 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd ~anh ~i Vien. 
Neu,quy v; nao muon gia nhap H6i, 'xin cho biet nhdng chi 
tiet sau d~y : . 

....... , . 
- .... Ho va Ten: 

.aia chi: 
HOANt;- ) HAl THANI-I 

-Bien thoaf: (s(5) (Nha) ~ 

... - A' ll" -- / HI / ~A/ Ten tu nhan chinh tri: av4Nq- 71I1JC. vr, 
Lien he gia dinn v8i·tu nhan chrnh tri: 

(Cha, M7, vd, Anh, Chi., Em, v.v.) . (j!OAl T'Mi ) 

I I f I "1- J I - I 

Xin <iuy v; _ cho bi~t q~y v~ _ c~ the -..-don2: goP ... baqg cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

-
Thoi gid: 
Ni~n lfem:~------'iFr.·'I~,~.-o-o-----
flong gop ung ho: 

($l;.2. qO) 
(tuy y) 

I "1-

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui 
... 

ve: 
" - ",,! <'\. 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA "22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 



HOi oono Quan Trl 
BOard of Directors 

KHtic MINH THO 
NGUyeN TH! HANH 

NGUYEN ouYNH CIAO 

NGUYeN VAN 00 
NGUYEN ~AN LAN 

H~PLOWJ,AAN 

TI!'ANI(II\.t DUNG 

TI!'AHTH!~ 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI, 
Executive soara 

~Uc J,AINH THCf 
Pfeo5ldent 

NGUYEN ouYNH ciAo 
1 st VICe-Pre5ldent 

mAN Ki.4 OtJNG 

20(1 vlCe-Prl!'lldent 

NGUYEN VAN ClOt 
Secretary General 

mAN TH, Pl-luONC 
DeoutY secretary 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Trea-sorer 

C6Yanooan 
AdViSOry Committee 

HiPLOWWIN 

NGuYEN XUAN LAN 

,.,. , " ,.,.,1 ,.,. 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

"I.-

MAu idN XII QIA-IHAP 
" A I ... 

HOI QIA-DINH IV-NHAM CHIli-III VIII-lAM 
• 

-----ooo0ooo-----

, I 

Hei Gia-Binh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'di~h van dong 
cho viac tra tu do cho'tu-nhan chihh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan-
tu gia·dinh. \ 

, '\... , 
'Ir 1f~i :1.!.iet, tha keu gQi '1$ng B~ng ~dng .... un<.L ho.a1;. d9'n<i 

cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd teanh H~i Vien. 
Neu, quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau d!y : • 

Ho va- Ten: 
.aia chi: 

...... 

HOAI\/(;- 1 

, .. 
HAl THAIVJ.I 

(Nha) . 

... - A.' H - " HJ/'A;1N Ten tu nhan chinh tri :OdN6i mile;, VI 

Lien h~ gia ditm vcH"tu nhan chfnh tr~:0 ') 
(Cha, Me, Vo, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) eON ~I . . 

, I, I ,,} I - I 

Xin quy vi cho biet quy v~ _ c~ the ..... don2: gop,,- baqg cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thai gid: 
,.. '" 1; ---..... ,.......,,~----

Ni~n ltem:"" :f 12.., 00 ( $12. q 0 ) 
___________ --~--~~~50~~n~gL5g~o~eLJU~n~q~h~QQ~;~~::====::~1~~~L_ =====:.....:.----. -~ -:-...;..-....---:21:-:2~· , 

I ' .r to -20 • .EE.. 1&--4/12211 NAM 
~ 

SECURITY PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK. 
Bristol & Warner Office 10166 • • 
2401 S. Bristol St. ' f ~. 
Santa Ana. CA 92704 ,: .. ,,'-

. .. 

-
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CI)t-;/ ; 1I(IA J\A tIVI CIiU NGliiA VI~T N"AM 

, "~c I~ P - T~r do .:.- H 911 It phlic --

T n~~ . 31 ' 5 -1g61 c~ ~ NO! v_v i 

t dinb tha 106 

.. 

It t nhla kblu chlrlmC Inl tnrac Ithi bi bit _;;';"":::'I-::c..,; 
• It I" 

Anp~t ___ _ 

~y __ ~nj _ . _ nlm __ 

...... . nlm 

·,lltn 

.. 

•. tho ,II OOl - QLTG. I"." 
bAfl h'heo cOo, d.n sti 
2-1\;; ngly 71 tbing I I 

Dim 1972 

-' 

• 
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INt_.TI'O~AL 
Rescue'-
Cf;lMMITTIIE, INC. 

CAkE: 1nIMICUE ...... 
TELEX: lUlU . YOM 

0" .. "t . ~D.D ,. 
1801 WEST 1~TH STREETe SANTAA~A.CA 92.706-2392 e (714)953-6912 

Hr.Art Hoos 

ODP - Consular Section 

Box 58, U.S.Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Hr. Rooa· 

July 17th ·1984 

Attached is an ODP application for Hoang Thuc Huan. 

his son in the U.S. Hoang Thanh Hpi .Willyou open a 

, 

this case and send the U.S. Anchor a computer prinout sheet givinS IV number 

1 Would you please inform Mr. Hoang 

will be needed to complete this file ? 

Yours very truly, 

ac<..~J -~ ... J 

Alicia coope~~ 
Director . , 

AC : CH 

Enc! : 1-551 

CC : IRe-NY 

......... .... ,... ..."'...... (........ 1I.,..,t. .... ' !th."..... ~,..s 'lfurod"hu M ..... taoI M........ !'a,;' JtetIIIo.... a_ 1". .. <. v_ 
CIedIoICdIllrt· 
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A .... ·WAV .... 01" J(U.A'rHlN!:III1' 

to be cOIIvlcted by rc~u,L hd Ie" .lelld . in lI!iA 

YOUK NlHt; Hoans Thanh Hai 
4U 

DAn Of U'-:-:J~J('=I1:-1 -De:--c-:-/2~4:-:/-:-60~-----
'--=~~::;;"' ______ II.S, CITll,.:H Nuabcr: __________ _ 

PUCE 01-' BIRTH SaiGon Viet nam , " 1't:IlHA'UJrI' III::S 1 DtlflCIiHWllbcr: A23-889-951 

_ KI1-'lk.:t: .. OAI, ______ --=-____ _ 
.0. day year 

__________ PAn: 01" I::NTRY IH1U USA 03 / 29 / 80 

____________ FJ(~ ",uell COUN'fRY?, __ In_d_o_nes __ i_8 _____ _ 

TELEPlJONE NO. (H) ___ ~-_____ _ (W)I~ _________________ __ 

II: INt"ORHATJOH ON AI'I·t.IC:A~T::; IN YH:'fNAH 
Important: 
• Thl!' Principal applicant (P.A.) is your(;lul>\.'~t rclaLiYe to be considered for U5eAtry. 

MAttE OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.) Hoanl Thuc Huan A,U: 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 68/14 Hoang Dieu F.12 9.4 Thanh Pho "0 Chi Minh Viet Ham 

HAVE YOU FILED IttlICIANT VISA Pl:.iITIONS? No CATF.GORY? _______ _ 

DATE AND PLACE OF FILINC ___________________ ----_ 

ooES P.A. llAVE VIETNAMESE £lIT PERMIT? YES.· ___ HO X NUHBEK?, _______ _ 

J Nt THE: IIUSDAHD D WU'! 0 PAI/~"'l' CJ aULD [!!] BIUmtEK [=:J SISTER 

0llI1:lt, _______ ~r:_:___:_~--------- 0.' TIIi:: PIUNCIPAL API'LlCANT. 
(SIlt.!d ly) 

List bolow tflC .,uuons to be ~onsidc'rl.!l1 for .:id.issiun &.0 ttll! Unitcd St8tcS. In the 
colUIIII HS (liar ita 1 ilUl Uli) illdit:utc (M). di vurccd (D) • widowed (W). or single (S)., 

. 
IWtt!. DA'fF. l'I.ACF. SJ-;X IM~ KI'J.ATlUN 

in· Vletnallese Ordt.·r OF Bltmt PF hllrni TO I'.A. : 

" lI07ifii]y r Ha Dons l'rinCipul • 
. J. HoanS Thue Huari • 04 104/35 Viet na. M M AIIP 1 i cant TP. Ho Chi MiAh Viet H8I 

2. _gayen '1M Quoi 10 fOIl 39 .. t' H WHe 

3. Hoaq Thanh Ha 12 f.l6/62 ¥feIsl_ F S Dauahter 

4. Roans Thanh Thuy 11 P.3/64 
saiGon M S Son IVi"t N", .. 

5. I / , 

6. I I . 
7. I / 

8. I / 

9. I I 

10. / I 

II. I I 

12. I I 

11. I I 

14. I I 

" 

TIII~ t'Ol<H IS ~·It~:R: 11' HAY liE REI'KlIUI!n:U IIY MUONt:. 

9/rfl. 
IIUUllATIChIAI. IESeUE COIIIUTT£f 

1801 West 11th Stteet 
Santa Au. CA 92106·2392 

.. 
" 

I 

• 



r 

~/~ du"l.-~' ~ 
, Hoao~ ~~~ 

d 
g .A-tt r 4- MiA- . e.A-1 2 7"~ 

U~1+ 



!It rdK" Of _ . ;: .,-
N.utt OF' p"'''" ..... "'....... Hoang ThDC Huan 

. MINISTRY OR HIL;'T;'A~R~Y~U~N~I~T~V~ie:t:n=lJI=lIel'l:e-N::a:v=y-:(;-:A::d:":-:i n~i-s~t -n-:-I't~i:"--:-'--n-O:..R-.. -A-N-
V
-------_ ... _140...... . Lt .Coloael 

PLACE Sat Con Viet Nam "'IUli 1970 1'0 Apr/30/7S 
JOB DESCRIPITION Ftnance Officer f ,. 

LIST AllY AWARDS, Cllttf£HDA'rIONS, (l!( tlt:O.\I...4\ RJ-:CI::IVI::D FRlJt THE U.S. COVEKNMENT: 

DID rooR RELATIVES Wit, CLOSI::LY Wl'rlJAHUlCANS'! , YL .... CJ NO'---' 
Lo.:> L---1 IF YES, 

PLEASE'DESCRIBE: . 
N~/K~'SOfAM~AHJI[I::R~l~C~AN~A~DV~l-~--~-~~-----------------------------------

V 111 1t~:-j.:lJtJc:A'I'ION 

DIP Tilt: PIUHCarAL AI'PLICAN"!' OIl ANl' Mntll'''N\'IHt:('::IXljIVt: SI't'tD TIMY. IN KEt:IlUCI.TION? 
. YES GLJ NO. 

NANt: Hoana Thuc Huan UllilATION I rUIII AU8/75 to Hay 15 1984 , 

I 
KANt: UIU!ATION frulII to 

TY IllliAKKS 

"r:e there ;.IllY sll4!£ial co"sideraliun~ tU' comlllllllls I hal would affect' your rclati ves' 
"Jigi bit j fy'! 

., 
'J 

IF fl)RE SPACt: IS· NECESSARY fOR YOU '1'0 AilD hOW.: CClf'll'u:rl INI-'OkttA1'ION AIIOUT ANY OF THE 
lTEHS REQUI::STt:P ON TillS A"'FlIJAVlT, ('tEASE. wr.m: ·l~t.\T INFOKHATlON ON It Sf-PAlATE SHEET 
TO 8t: ATrAClIl-:Uro 'mE Art'JOAYJT. 1111S "ILl. I\~: NEn:.-.:~.ARY If tIUIU: TlIAT oNt: "AMILY 
HEHBEK "'ORU:U FOR 'fHt: u. S. WV~RNHt:~rr, A II. S. , I :mU'AHl', OR TIII~ Vll:.1'NAHESE COVEIlNHENT. 

NO'I'AIHZAT ION 
. t 

J SWeaf that the above inforlloltioo is Lruc. 1 undersliind that any false Sl:.atClieRt 
would jeopardize .y i_igration status in thl.' Uni t .... d States. 

Sf.AL OF SOTAKl 

Sub~rrib~d and" sworn to.ae 

r~;is 17lh day of ....... .!lL!!l.Ll,~ __ _ 

, ontaAL SIW. 

fIIOT"'~14x ires: Set Jst ~984 
OIIMIGI COUllI\' 

1IIr- S['I,a .. __ I....; 

19 Q84 __ _ 

NC1l'E: If you an: a piuolc(' or "crmancnl R~sidf'nl AI i.~o. Plcasa attiich a copy oJ 
your i-94 (parolto'c) or I-ISl/l-5S1 (pcrlll&fJl'1I1 W.,:.idl'lIl Al it-n) &TCt.'O card to the 
cOIIJIletcd affidavit. Do ~ photocopy your N.tl.1I al iZill 1011 Ct'rlificatt:. 

1'HIS .'ORH IS FREE: ntL\y 'In: REI'!:tIllIK:EU UY ANYONE. 
, . 

9/tJ2 

" 

.,";; 

I 
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Tht!' . f . 
1n Orllla.tlon below n .. luLI's Lo you" till' II~;&: rclilUvc. 

List all of your relatives requested below I'VI:' 'f 
Please jnc! ude relat he:> whll .Ire ill n!sd J ~ t" 'tu:y are a J rCildy . Ii sted 00 P"'ge l. 
thos(· in Vi..'IOd. We.u., ' 'l' Ill' '/ Y In I It SA (JI lllhl·r IUUlllr.cs os ",,,11 os 
rOOll cunll"' ' :; IS a Iljl )'our ,'IUIII' til/aily, (II rhl!rc hi nul "lIlIuoh 

• lUI(.' on llleparllt.c sheet.) D 

NAME SEX UAn; (Jf' (;UIIHTR YOI" HARRIED? LIVINCI ADDRESS (circle IHItTIl 8Jlrnl (circle- DEAD) 
A. Your husband/wife 

nn.-J llIo/d'ly/yr OIlE") . 
H/A H/F YeslHo 

B. Your other husbandslwives 
HIA H/F YeslNo 

HIF I 
( Yes/No 

c . Your children 
HIA HII" Ya.>8/No 

H!.' 'Yeb/Nu 
H/F Yes/No 
HIF Yes/No 
HIF Y~s/No 

HIF Yes/No 

D . Your parents 

iIeaq, nJU; HUll! ®F 04L!4l1., Vi(.·t Naill &NO fA viI!&. TP HoChiHinh VN 
HIUU! Th1 Ouoi HtJ 10/01/19 " C!31No .. " 

f. .. Your brotherlsisters 

hnB 1hnnh ILl ".0 12i06lh2 .!.!.!:! li:,iII ""i l.iving . ')'1' 11,. ('..hi Hi nh VH -
BOIIn.·'l'hanh ThU! " ~.' Ill23l64 11 Yt'S Nu .. .. 
BoanS Thanh Son ®F' 02/2 ")/ ':>8 .. 

\'C~/ 0 It Santa Alia C,\ U.S. 

Hoang Thanh Van H(t) Ilnkraowr. .. Yet;/@ Dead ------
H/I~ 

• Yes/No 

H/F Yes/No 

U.S. GOV1-:KNHENT' E.'1PWnIENT 

If the PrinCip!ll applicant or any ilccompallyillfl n'lal lW in Vit'tnulII was a U.S. 
Government e.ploy~e. please complete thi~ section. 

NAHE OF (-)fPLDYEE __________________________ _ 

AGENCY: USA 1 D/lisot-I CORns lISIS USAItV/HACV/UAO O'nn:K 
CJ o o .CJ 

SECTIOH/DIVISIOH/OFFICE ______________ - ________ _ 

LAST POSITION: I.A.'>" (:RAllf.: ____________ _ 

DURATION Of EMPLOYMENT: t-'RCtI ____ _ _ --'-__ TO ______ ~----

l'lACE NAl-IE OF 1&!l SlIl'ERV lSOIt ____________ _ 

Kt:ASUit tOR StW,\iCATION 
------------------------~------------

SECTION/DIVISION/orFICE ___ ~ __________________ _ 

PREVIOUS t'OSITION: ____________ I'RI::VIOUS t:KADI::: ________ _ 

DUAnOH. uf UlPLOYHENT: FR<J1 __________ ......... ____ TO _~-..,..---
PLACE ___________ NANf. OF S\ll·I~KVI~;mt _____________ _ 

REASON tUM SEPAKATION _______ _ _ ...... ,-_._---'--------------

ODI'-A 9182 

A. 



• 

HOI DOng ouan Tr1 
BOard Of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

NGUYEN OUYNH ciAo 
NGUYEN VAN 00t 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

H~PlOWMAN 
!'RAN ~IU DUNG 

T.w.TH!~ 

Ban Chfp Hanh T.Lf. 
Executive BOard 

(HUe MINH THCJ' 

President 

NGUYEN ouVNH ciAo 
1St VICe-President 

!'RAN KiA DUNG 

21'10 VICe-Pre!oodent 

NGUYEN VAN cOl 
secretary General 

!'RtN TH! PHuONG 
Deovtv Secretary 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Trea<.iUref 

co vinDOin 
AdVISory Committee 

HEPlOWUAN 

NGUYEN wiN LAN 

"""'" , , "", ....... 

HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA'22205.0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

Nan-Profit Organization ID: 1545-0056 

************************************************************* 

Date: 

To 

JI,.. 
xin thanh th~t tri 

,\. (J,,#-H01 an 

B~ 
I . .... "v z.. 

ho 4/~_16 cA. 4/~ Qlg- to./~/f..f dong n1en liem, ung 

This acknowledges receipt of your contribution $/~~ 

..... ~ "'" '" ' ''' I No luc cua Hoi trong cuoc van dong cho cac tunhan chinh tri 
Viet~Nam va gia diIili ho'duQC doan tu. 

Which makes you a part of our Association's efforts to serve 
the Vietnamese political prisoners and their families. 

NGUYEN TH~ ~H 
Treasurer 



HQI DOng ouin TrJ 
Board Of Directors 

!<HUe: MINH THO 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

~N ouYNH ciAo 
NGUYEN VAN 00 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
HtplOWMAN 

T11AN KIM DUNG 
T11AN TH! PHOONG 

Ban Cld'P Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THO' 

NGUYEN cuVNH ciAo 
1st VIC~dent 

T11AN I(N OUNG 

2ndVIC~t 

NGUYEN VAN COt 
Secretary General 

T11AN TH! PHuONG 

Oeoutv Secretary 

NGUYEN TH! HANH 

Treasurer 

Co vinDoin 
AdVISOry COmmittee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NGuYEN XUAN LAN 

,. ~ " **. HO sd TEN: 

A. , '- A.' A. 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205.Q635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Ngi"y /0 thc:ng l,e;nam 198! 
I 

Kinh gdi: ~-~RM-7 
Thlla Ong/Ba, 

- , 
Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam da nhan dudc 

thu va'ho sd cua Ong/Ba xin doan tu ~ho than bang quyen' 
th~c. _ChuQg toi tha"ilh ~~t c~ d~ Ong/Bel d{ tc~ long ~in 
tddng va h~dng dng hoat dqng cua Hqi trong cong ~ac nhan 
dao nay de van dong cho than nhan ~a chung ta s~m duoc 
doan tu. ' , 

, 

Ch~ng toi dang xuc ti~n v~ec 1a2 danh sach c~a quy 
than nhan hien con bi giam gill hay dadddc tr~ t~ do cUng I 

vC5i gia dinh 'mu'on rdi Viet-Nam theo chudng trinh "Ra di co 
trat tu" (ODP) de'l.nop cho co quan co tham quyen crlu xet. 

, . . 
I _ 

Neu ong/Ba- chua lap ho sd doan _tu cho than nhan, _ 
xin hay dien cac mau dihh kem gdi/ve cho,HOi, dong thoi 
chung t6i cUng de-ngh~ Opg/Ba t~ep xuc vdi 'co quan thien 
nguy~n t~1 d~a,phddng de lap thu tuc doan tq qua chddnS 
tr1rih :Ra d1 co tr~t tJl". Trddng hop daR nep don roi, 
X1n gU1 cho Hoi mot ban sao. 

- , I, .... 
~ Vi Hoi hoat ~ong co tinh cach tu nguyen, nen xin 
Ong/B~ vui long :!RO~ kh,i lien !~c ~Q.u" In ~qi Hq~, gui 
cho mot phong b1 co dan tem san de en V1ec phuc dap. 

____ Ba Khuc Minh Thd 
'-

Chu Tich , 

~'&4! -&uan/ 
,..- '" ~, - ",,- '\. '\.. 1 

( ) BIn; VAC;c MAU .f)INH KEM: (boan ve HO'i moi mau 2 ban) 
- " " ",,'t, . *** TAl LIEU CKN BO TUC: 
(~ Ha~ s(! ~a'6 tr~ (_) lVII, (_) L~I , ,(_) Exi t visa '-
(~ Ciay bo tich (khai sanh, hon thu, giay ly di, khai tu v.v ••• 
f~) C." --,', ' -" ......... l " .......... \_ an,cuoc, chung minb nhan dan, hinh, gi!y ho khau v.v ••• 

~ 
Ci " b I -''-('''' ,,, ... • _ay ~o tu A ne~ c~~t t_ron~ t r~~ Jl~c;, t~v 
Tai li~u lien h~ den tu nhan (mau cau hoi ODP, Diploma, Certificate 
huy chd&ng v.v ••• 

( I , 

*** CAC THd KHAC: 

, ~ 

(n~ tu'nghiep d BOa Ky) 



"'" , , "'" / 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205'()635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISOlIER RIDISTRATIOll FORM 
('I'vo Copies) ~.I--~~---------

1-111: \7' Y_--..;l1-__ _ 

The purpose of this fora is to identify persons who are or were former~ 
interned in re-education camps in VietIl8Jll, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Order~ Departure Prograa can be established. 

1. APPLICAI'l II VIm.wAM . 1-/0A-N(f-
Last Middle First 

Current Address: ,a /1+ Ht:!iiitt "~1.1 , . - ~ Fl?au£r 12 - a UfN 4: - Itt! ett.liYtAJN - VAl 
Date of Birth: 04 - 04: - ~~ Place of Birth: #A- -A2N4:: - VAl. 

2. TIMll: SPa'l' II RE-EDUCATlOll CAMP Dates: From JUO ,!:")? r To A/AY'/r) 84-
Years: &' Months: /1 Days :--=c::>~_ 

Addr£s and Telephone lIumber 

4. BAMIS OF RELATIV!S/ACQUAIlIT.AlICm III mE u.S. 

.&me, Address & Tel~hone .umber Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and bave not filed an .Af':f'idavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
D'S Fora I-nO most do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _________ _ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : /IfJ~ ;) IIIJA-IJ ') 7/III(f!!/ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

NG1!~A.J ? &'V()I 
. 

De-TO I -> 31 " . 
THI (P/f'i!J' 

,r 

f/OA-J./d- ) IIA- 71/A-4.JH bee: tJ6.) 6Z, J)Af)tel7CIt 

HtJA-A.ttf 77/UY MJV U .>64-- $tM/ 
) 71ItfI..N-f 

• r~b Zf) 60 PoAM ) em MAW1 $Q# 1# 4tHU 

f}tJM.} ) _lAM tWI- HA ~}; l-?7 J 27 ~~ 

L-~ ~ TUYe-AI .AJ~ J\ll'd 21., / 6K /)HM1I!JIt ,,-, t:AM./ 
/ ~ i 

! 

DEPENDENT t S ADDRESS' : (if different from above) . 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN 
. . CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 

· · 
· · 
: 

(Tinh trang gia dinh ) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam 

· · ) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Ccp1es) 
" -, 

r---'--MAU DON VE LY-LICH fie 
') , 

*********** 
u) I t<..C 

/-IOItNfi- THUer HVlhV 
Last (Ten Ho} Middle (Gl.ua) Fl.rst (Ten gOl.) 

04- 04- .35 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

Male' (Nam) : IA Female (Nu) : 

Single (Doc than) : i·larried (Co lap gia dinh) : X 

68/1+ - -1\ 
t10AAk::i- DIEV 

I 

FtitfN'-Z 
..--

-Ho eHi MiA.!';; tlA.! lZ - IX VAN 4tJ- - T.F. -
POLITICAL PRISONER ( Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co) : From (Tu) : JUt\.. IS-\ 7 ~ T.o (Den) : NAY IS) 84--

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATIO 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

N: 
..... -IIA .&W eiNH 

iep) : Fi'AJ/tA/ee; 

u hoc tai My): 

> 

- A!OJii7JI VI£7IVAM 

OFFI'ee;R- . 
IVO 

PROFESSION (Nghe ngh 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (0 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong 

} Rank (Cap bac) : I:.l£V7l::NA-A1r:.. et:JLbA.lE:,-= 
Position chinh phu VN) (Chuc vu) : 

Date 

APPLICATION FOR 0.0. P. Yes X 

. 
(nam) : 

(Da co nap don cho ODP) : (Co) : 
IV Number (So ho so) :S349aS-
No (Khong) : 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS • ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : S 1)Cl 
• chi (Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau VOl. day du tit 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : 68/1+ lloiiia pi';v -- tRt$AJ 4: -
, 

Blti'AJ/i: IZ - TL: Ho & • , 
I/AJ . MIANJ -

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
HOANti-) HA1' m#)H. 

c 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): 
1 

'No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ______ ~S~O~~~ __________ _ 
NAME & SIGNATURE: ~ r.~ 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE oFINFdRMlNi II 

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) ~Ar~, ~ T. i 

DATE: 
-,. - - v-,,'- ~--~. -""'-V' 'V'~" ..,...,..,. • -, '-' . "-1 

~M,~~~:2F~~~~/~9~8~q_.~ __ ~~ ______ ~ __ ~~ _______ ! 
Month (Thang i Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : /loANer') fllJAIII 
(Lis~d on page 1) 

7Jlue,..- . 

... ... . . 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIO~lSHIP TO 
PA. 

/0 
IY~Y/;AI ;/ (JudI . 

(JeT 01 ~ 3q wire:: . Till 

HolMt&" ) HA ~ ~£"e tJ6.) 62 P;IH/~ 

H()M/a- , 1}/VY 7IIAIJI.I Ai1V 23.-/ 6+ ~ 

PO/W ) e;li MhJH rPb 2r; bv ~"N" 14t .L.MtI 

DOJH/ , IhM t!H1 Hk Fe-p 2~) 97 tiliAN'b StM) 
/' 

t£ -AI&~ TfJYEAJ JV\~ cz-z... ) b g !J4f/tfH~ iAlIAM) 2 N6ftJe,.-, I I 
I I 

f 

I I I , 
! 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



., - ..... 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Th~iland 

Reference File No. IV _""Y-("1-1) 

We have just discovered that we have duplicate files for the 
following persons (and their families): 

NAME DOB Correct IV t 

HC'P.NI::' THUe HLiA,\i 4 Arf~35 IV 53 t.,.C?£.? 

NGuyEN THI QUOI t OCT 3q. JV 
.. 

.1)3 i1P K5 

We have merged the fil~s. Please refer only to the file 
(IV) number(s) shown above as ·Correct IV t b~~q£5 

ODP-l8a. ./83 

Sincerely, 

~) 
... ~ 

~-------~ Orderly Departure Program 
Amer ican Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 



U~\hw.cl!~~~M E~;jusncE 
~e~ter~~rCeIllerATURALlZAT1ON SERVICE 

P.O. Box ~01111 CA 92677 • 8111 
Laguna Niguel, 

NOnCE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

HAl THANH HOANG 

NAI.IE OF U'eJCIAAY 

HOANG, HUAN THUC 

2/1/89 2/16/89 

DATE: 3/17/89 

The vIM peCIlion you filed has been approved. The benefICiary for whom you filed has been givvn the appropriale classification. Note the appI'ova/ 
pv. no assurance that the beneficiary win automaticany be found eligible fOf visa issuance, admission 10 lhe United States or ~justment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gots a vise. is decided only when an application is made to a consular offlCef'; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an app!ica!ion is made 1('1 an immigration offICer. 

1. 0 YOUR PEnnoN TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN Iu.MEOIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
xx llNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Ball~ok . . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 

n:te UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS ART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. OUESnoNS ABOUT GETTING A VI~ SHOULD BE IAADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO TliE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEOIA TEL Y. GMNG THE DATE OF YOUR NA TURALIZA TlON. IF HIE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORYATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNI TED STATES CONSUL'TE AT 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION .BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EJ,4PLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF S TATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BEN~FICIARY AN!> GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ASOUT GETTING A VISA.. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE AlX>AESSED TO Tl-IE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETlnoN SAYS THAT -mE BENEFICIAP.Y IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOtJ.E A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FOAM 1·485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITH!N 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPUCA TlON AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN JO 0.' YS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIAAY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDlNG APPLICATION TO BECOI.'E A LAWFUL PERUA"'!:NT RESIO!:rlT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITeD STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. TlE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIOEtH. HOV"':VER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAIlABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY 8E OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. W4SHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNAC.co'AP'.NIEO BY COPIES HAVE BEEN ... .ADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETinoN. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

3452/rsf/WAC 



· . 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

U.S.lm~~' 
Western Service Center 
P.O. Box 30111 .' 

_ J.aouDa Niguel. CA 92617 - 8111 
NOTICE OFAPPROYAl OF RELATIve IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAMEOf'~V 

NGUYEN.Quai Thi 

HAl THANH HOANG 
a.ASSotFICA

1lOH 1FU:HO 
201(b) 

CAT£ f"ETITlOfoI FIl.£D =~%::'IOIM. 

2/1/89 2/16/89 

DATE: 

The .. peIIdon you filed hu been approved. The benefICiary for whom you file<f has been Oiwn lhe appropriate ctassiflCation. Hoce the approval 
gIws no ~ that Che benerlCiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission 10 Che Unite<f Slates Of adjustmenl to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the benefICiary gels a vi:K is decided only when an application is made 10 a consular otrecer; whether the 
beneficiary Is admitte<f Of adjusts status in the Unite<f Slates is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PEl1TION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEOIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
XX llNITED STATES CONSUlATE AT Bangkok . THIS COMPlETES AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PEl11lON. 

THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE OEPARTMENTOF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VlCA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURACIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICtARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIA TEL Y. GMNG THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZA TION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN oemNQ A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASS/FICA TION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EIw!PLOYEES OF TH!£ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE 8EN!!FICIARY AN!) GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE AODRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIAP.Y IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPlICATIOh (FooM 1-'85) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED Of THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. JlE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. H()WI;;vER, UNnL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAIlABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOURPEnTION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PEnTlON. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

3452!rsf/WAC 



r .. 

UNITEQJ.STA.Ti1Bi\llDt!1I'A~~ajB~-H?:~ice 
~.sawiH~TIONSEfMC£ 

P.O. Box 30111 
laguna Niguel. CA 92677·8111 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF RElATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

MANE OF IlEHEFlCIAAY 

HOANG, HA THANH 

HAl THANH HOANG ClASSIACA\'lOIII • i FUHO. 203(a) (5 
OATE f'ETmON F1l8) ~~%::I!OVN. 

2/1/89 2/16/89 

DATE: 3/17/89 

11-. .. petJtion you filed has been approved. The beneficiary tor Whom you filed has been giwn the appropriate classifICation. Note the approval 
gI\IIM no asatM'anCe that the benefICiary win automatically be found eligible tor visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjU$tmenl to 
lawful ~t resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a ¥ilL is decided only when an application is made to a consular offICer; wheth« the 
beneficiary is admitted 0(' adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETl110N TO ClASSIFY THE 8ENEFICtARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE Of A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS 8EEN FORWARDED TO THE 
lINITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT Of STATE, WIll CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY ANt) GNE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETIING A VISA. OUESllONS ABOUT GETIING A VIZA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURAUZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET 8EEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,. 
PLEASE ADVtSE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INfORMATION MAY BE HELPfUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GEmNG A \lISA 
FASTER. 

3x£J YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION HAS BEEN fORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok 
THIS COMPlETES ALL ACTION 8Y THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE ODES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHeR COUNTRIES. VISAS AR€ ISSUED ONLY 8Y 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE E~PLOYEES Of THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIlL CONTACT THE BENl:fICIARY AN!) GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOuT GEmNG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME ... LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FOAM 1485) SHOULD 8E COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEfiCIARY 
PAEVlQUSL Y SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESU8MITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

S. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED Of' THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 1"Hf: 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNnL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. tNfOflMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY 8E OBTAINED fROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of' STATE. 8UREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITIED IN SUPPORT Of YOUR·PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART Of THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

3452/rsf/WAC 
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.. 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

U.~.OR~tl.tf8fi:ml~rvice 
Western Service Center 
P.O. Box 30111 
Laguna Niguel CA 92671 - 8111 

NOnce OF APPROVAl OF RElATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

'1\15~ THANH 

HAl THANR HOANG aASSlACATlON .1 f'II.1NO. 

203(a) (5 
DAn: rElmONf1I.m ~~%~M. 

2/1/89 2/16/89 

DATE: 3/17/89 

The 111M peIltion you filed has bMn approved. The benefICiary for whom you filed has been giwn the appfopriate clasSification. Note the approval 
giII'M no US4M'8IlCe Chat the beneficiary will automatiCally be found eligible 'Ot visa issuance, admission to the United States ()( adjustment to 
lawful pennanent resident status. Whecher the benefICiary gets a ~ is decided only when an application is made to a consular offICer, whether the 
beneficiary is admitted Ot adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made 10 an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

LINITEO STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETIING A VISA. OOESllONS ABOUT GETIING A VI!;A SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIA TEL Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER.. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETIlNG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWAROEO TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE OOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY 8Y 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE Et"tPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACWEO 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CON.Sul WIll CONTACT THE BEN~FICIARY AN!> GIVE INSlRUCTIONS ABOUT GETIING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCOAOING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OOESTIONS A80UT GETI.NG A VISA SHOULD BE AOORESSEO TO 11E 
UNiTED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIAP.Y IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITIED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN JO DAYS. (IF THE 8ENEACIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPlICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS., 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WIll BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE 8ENEFICIAAY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. llE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO 8ECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWlSVER. UNTil A VISA NUMBER IS AVAIlABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OSTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITIED IN SUPPORT OF YOURPEnTION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

3452/rsf/WAC 

THIS COpy TO 8'= MMLEO TO THF ATTORNEV OR RFPRESEfH/\TlV:-: I:: {,:;V 



· '- , . 
NATIONAL OFFICI 

MIORATION AND REFUOEE SERVICES 
111211ASSAOtUS1T1'S AVENUI. NoW •• WASHINCTOfI, D.c.2000S 

202'1114125 Tela: 710122 11M ATnI: IllS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
foraerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Prograa 
can be established. 

THue-- I-ItJ/J}J 

Place of Birth 

Names of AccaIpanying Rslati ves/Dependents 

1/(fIJYE./J wi &uoi (WIF£) 
:) 

Time Spent in a Re-education C1a1?s Dates: FraIl :r",.v IS-) 75,- To Mt!7j Ir-) .ELf-

~ of Relatives/~intances in the U.S. 

NAME -

Form ~leted By: 

A{qu£~<'~ 

Address 

If you are el~ible to file for the applicant under category I of the COP criteria 
ard have no4: filed an Affidavit of Relationship (lOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Alao, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS FoI:'JI 1-130 ~ do so. 

usee Form D 
(12/84) 
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\,,#'\ I r.i..'LI\J ,-" 11"1' HI '\"-.1 v·Vv .... V ........ 

~c:;ETiLFMErn SERVICE 
1506 BROOKHOLLOW, SUlTE 112 
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 

NATIONAL OFFICE .... 

~~=~=~~ 

SEX:TICIf I 

Your Ncne:~ f/fJANG-
raally 

Your Mjress: 

ORIERLY fEPARlURE PIO;RM (VlE'mAM) 

AFFIMVIT ~ REIATICNSRIP 

THAAlIt 
Middle 

• 
/!AI 
Given 

Phone: (iDe), 
(Nxk) . 

~~~~r~~s=~~~t~------~~~--,--------=~-w-n~ty.-)~c~l~ty--~Sbrte=-~--Z~~~Cb=~de~ 

Date of Birth: 6Ee 24- .. 60 Place of Birth: 8AiiiON-VIl?AJeMNationality: nElit!tfM~. 
Il'ste of Entry to u.s.: ., M/tI. 2.'1;;) go • Fraa:(country/camp) lvvbN'&,S,i'A 

. My Alien Registration Nl.nber: (if applicable) Itt- 2:3 - SSq q~1 
. u:gal Status: Parolee Pennanent Resident U.S. Citizen 

My Naturalization certificate Nul1ber: (if applicable) 12.7tPt g 4+0 

SFrrI(N II 

I am. fililYJ the Affidavit for the followilYJ refatives still in vietnant to COle the United 
States under the Or:derly Departure Prcgram (OIP). 

A copy of Rrf 1-94 (tx>t.h sides) ___ 1-151 or ___ 1-551 (Pemanent 
Resident Card) is attached. 

I have filed an 1-130 (IJmligragt Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
subaitting the Affidavit ~ yes no. If yes, date sutmitted: A5AE. and 
date 1J(1IprOVed: ()2:/€ -IfI. r. (30 clovL 
NAME MTF/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIa.lSHIP ro mJ 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in vietnam who are eligible for ODP as fODQar 
u.s. Employees; persons closely associated with u.s. efforts prior to 1975: political 
prisoner: or lmerasian, please canplete the information in section III and IV. 

SEX:I'ION 111 

'lbe followilYJ are persons in Vietnam kt'loI,m to me and who may be eligible to enter the u.s. 
as a former u.s. goverrrnent errployee or close associate to the U.S.: political piisc:ner: 
Asian-~ican: 

"Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Palation (if any) .Address in Vietnam 



J:lfSCRlPrI~ OF PAST ASSOCIATI~ (of appllcan~) 

U.S. Government 1gency -.--____________ Last Title/Gt'ade ______ _ 
Name~ition of SUperVisor I 

u.s. Colpmy, Contractor, Agency, Otganization or Fbundation -,...----------r----
Last Title/Grade: / Nanle/Position of supervisor ______ ..... Z'--__ _ 

RHtER A9S0CIA'l'E (»"' u.s. MD IN'I'IRB> IN 9B-EOOCATICtt CAMP: 

was time spent in re-edueation caap? Yes I' NO _ Date: fraa J"UAJIS 7'$"to NAY is) fA-

FORMER b""l"UDENl' IN u.s. (R ABROAD ttnER u.s. ~ SJ?CI8)RSHIP: 

SChool IDeation 
~ of~~~--~---or~Ce~r~t~if~i~ca-te~------ -----------------.,-------
03te of ~loyment or Training: fr:tm ----,r----:"T-,---:--- to ____ ---,:--~...,...-_:__ 

(,IlJnth/year) (DD'ltb/year) 

ASI}\.N-ANERlCANS: Single Married Male ___ _ 
FLlll Na:ne of the ~ther: Address: 

FeIIale ----
!oull Name of the u.s. Citizen Father (if kriOWri): -------------
!~is current address: --------------------------------------------
SEC'IIaf IV 

RELATICHIIIP m P.A. 

PJDITlaw.. INF'(Ro'IATIOO: THE o/)..c IV ~ (J3'a4fYS:- #/IS BeVi IHUE!> FOR M::I F"'~ :NMlttr) 

THUC NOAN MY MortiER! l"ltiUYEN) ,Hi auo; MY. SiSTE-IC : IICAN6-.) ,rPlHH N.t4 MY Me111e}? : 

kJAHIi-;) 7}l191111 7Jl1)'J • iN /'1 ~2.. •. . . 
~ DA!I NOV 01) g gINA LIE" ~LfU> .3 '7£1?ERA~ Fia;$ rOil MY E/lR£.IIr _ MY 1!41C7il&~ ANI> illSi-trl;:; 

My '7h:rC"Il AAJJ) 11£1{ !li)'!;,&IAJO AAJb HER scIV'. :z: WcNi>CIZ IF you '#,.WOi.&> Gin; 7l/E":3 Fit.£S. .. . 
IN INIs" 9AMe IV /I. 033'17S:- o~ 3 pi,-FU((;AIr A/lJM8E'RS . :ll£H>E .FRPl.~~ All 3 Flt£> A:lJt 
L5r ME KIVOW :rF Yev M::&P ANY :rAJR::JIlItIA7TOIV . THJ'/,()~VV£7i!Y,.uvN' ... 
1 swear that the abo\'e information is true to the best of my. knowledge. " 

M~ Subscribed ard~::fore ... this f,4t day of k 199 
~~ I\Y ClcJmIission Ellpiresr;:;s:: ! (fit) 
Signature of NOtary Ie ~ 

usee Form A 
(revised 12/84) 



\,;AI HUll\.; \.,~;;~"\I i It.~ LlIVv!:.\)1:. vr "flnn ..... 

FiESETI'LEMENT SERVICE 
1506 BROOKHOLLOW, SUlTE 112 NATIONAL OFFICE 

SANTA ANA, CA 92705 MIGRAnON AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
~~211ASMCNUS1mS A_ ILW •• __ DL2IICI05 

J .. 

CRERLY 1EPAR'IURE Ptu:;RM (Vlf:.llWI) 

AFFIMVIT OF REIATIa6IlP 

SfX:TICIf I .. 

ap IV.~q9~ 
(if kriOWI\) 

Fhone: (1bRe) 
(WXk) 

Your Address: 
~~~~r~~s~booe~~t-------'--------------~=-~~ty'-}r-c~lt~y--~s~ta~~~~z~~~Cb~.~~ 

Date of Birth: lEe 24: ;.) 60 Place of Birth: ZAt'titw - 1/.1'/ Nationality: VIE77VAMfPE[ 

Date of Entry to u.s.: MMl. 2..q ~ 80 FraIl:(count.ry/cattl) JiUPpA.JE!W4 
My Alien Registration Nunber: (if applicable) A- 2..3 - '8 '9Q q ~I 
legal Status:. Parolee Pennanent Resident u.s. Citizen V 

. My Naturalization Certificate NlInber: (if applicable) /2.. 7 q 9 4--4-0 

SEX:l'ICN II 

I an filing the Affidavit for the following refati ves still in Vietnam to a:ne the United 
States under the or:'der1y ~re ProJran (QIP). 

A copy of my 1-94 (both sides) ___ 1-151 or 1-551 (Pemanent 
Resident card) is attached. ---

I have filed an 1-130 (lJImigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
subnitting the Affidavit y( yes no. If yes, date sul:nitted: A5AE 
date approved:d2-J6-'tf. I: 130 ~'M..... 

REIATICH)HIP 'IO YOO ADIH'.SS IN VIB'l'NAM 

-
If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vi~ who are eligible for COP as focmer 
u.s. employees, persons closely associated with u.S. efforts prior to 1975: (X)litical 
prisoner; or I'IIIerasian, please COO1plete the informatioo in Sectioo III and IV. 

SOC'TION III 

'!'he following are persons in Vietnan known to me and who may be eligible .00 enter the U.S. 
as a former u.s. goverrrnent employee or close associate to the U.S.: political prisoner, 
Asian-American: 

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth ~latioo (if any) Address in vietnam 



u.S. ~ 04PWYEE: IESCRIPl'IOO Of PAST ASSCCIATICN (of applicam:::.) 

U.S. Glver:noent Al;;Jency -r--------------- Last Title/Grade ______ _ 
Ncr.Ie/Position of SUpervisor I 

U .5. CanpanY, Contractor, }genI:::y, Otganization or Foundation -.----------r---
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of SUpervisor _____ L-Z __ _ 

M'IOYEE OF VIE'l'NAMESB 00VBlN4F.Nr (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit __________ Last Title/Grade ________ _ 
N&1l9/Position of SUpervisor / 

fURHER MSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EIlX'ATlOO CAMP: 

was time spent in re-education camp? Yes _ No _ I)1te: fran _____ ' to ____ _ 

FOIf4ER S'J.'UI:)ENl' IN u.s. m ABROAD t.NER U.S. QJIJEIHo1ENl' ~IP: 

Scrool IDeation 
~ of~,Deg~-ree--or-~Oe~r-t~i~f~i-ca-t~e------ -------------------,-.-----------

IBte of Bllployment or Training: frau _---._...,....,..-,.---.....-- to ------:----:'"I'"'"T'---.-
(m:>nth/year) (month/year) 

A<;~,H-AMERI~.NS: Single Married Male ___ _ 
Pull Name of the fot>ther: Address: 

Female _____ _ 

f'Jll Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if kriOWri): -------------
His CUrrent address: ----------------------------------------------

REIATIQfS8IP 'IO P.A. 

~ swear that the abow information is true to the best of my, knowledge. 

b £ ~ &Jbscrlbed ~ IX> before me tide j<¥day of.___-_ 
~ f4.A_. 

~~ . ~My Comlission Expires::;t=.~~f-Lt 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
C£uriE V. PREVOST 

NOTAAVPIJBUC-CAlFOANa 
c;u.:~f COUNTY 

M, c_ ... u,,;... ....... I. 19lIIi 

signature of tb~C 

usce Form A 
(revised 12/84) 



CATHOLIC CHARITIES DIOCESE OF ORANGE 
RES1iTLEMENT SERVtCE NATIONAL OFFICE 
1506 BROOKHOLLOW, SUITE 112. _ 
SANTA ANA. CA 92705 MICRAnON AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

~ "1211ASSAOtUSnlS AVINUE. NoW •• WASHINGlON, D.c.20005 

7 CIUERLY 1EPARl'tJm: PRQWC" (VIETNAM) 

AFFIMVIT Cf' REIATIQIlSHIP 

ffI 

Your Name:~-:!A:=::~~Ja~Ei'i;;--_m"iMit~~lifi~:;-....IIt~~:t;{ven;;;;;-__ Phone: (Baae) 
(la:tt)J 

Your Address: 
Nlraber Sb:eet v OJunty/City State-~ziPCcxJe 

Date of Birth: bEe 24-) ~O Place of Birth: SAf~ $C' YN Nationality: V/~SG· 
oate of Entry to U.S.: MAIl 2..<1,) gO FraIl: (oountry/~) m~e>Vt 

My Al~en Ragistration NliIber: (if applicable) 1r- 23 - SEq &IS-f 

lsJal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident___ U.S. Citizen __ ....:;V' __ 
My Naturalization Certificate tb:1Iber: (if awlicable)_.-.I_2.----Io7_~....;.....;8 ___ 4_+0 .......... ______ _ 

SEX:TIQI II 

I an fililYJ the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to c:aae the United 
States under the orderly D!parture Progran (OOP). 

A copy of nrr 1-94 (both sides) ___ I-lSI or 1-551 (Per:manent 
Resident card) is attached. ---

I have filed an 1-130 (JDmigr~ Visa Petition) for each of my re1ative(s) prior to 
sutmitti~ the Affidavit L yes no. If yes, date sutDitted: tfZAg and 

date apgr:ovedztJ2-16-81. J f '3 0 ~ 

Q\TfIPU£E OF BIRIH REIATIQlSHIP 10 YOO 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vieenam who are eligible for OOP as focmer 
u.S. employees: persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political 
prisoner: or knerasian, please catrp1ete the information in Section III and IV. 

SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnan known to ne and who may be eligible .to enter; the u.s. 
as a former U.S. goverrrnent enployee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner, 
Asian-J\nerican: 

Name of Principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in vietnam 



u.s. ~ f){P[D.{EE: J:E;CRIPTI~ OF PAST AS&X:IATI(~ (of applicancol 

U.S. Q:>verrment .Agency "?'"" _____________ Last Title/Grade ______ _ 
Name/IOsition of supervisor: I' 

EMPOOYEE OF AMERICAN aJ4PANY CR CR;ANIZATlOO: 

U.S. ~y, Oxltractor, Agency, Otganizatioo or Foundatioo_or--______ ....,.-__ _ 
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor _____ ..... 7'--__ _ 

mtPIDYEE OF VIETNNtESE Q)VERtIotENr (pria: to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit __________ Last Title/Grade ________ _ 
NamejPositioo of SUpervisor / 

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF u.S • .AND lN1'ERNED IN RB-ElXJCATlOO CAMP: 

was time spent in re-education camp? Yes _ No _ D!lte: fran ____ to ___ _ 

FORMER Sl.'UIDT IN u.S. CR ABInl\D (HER u.S. ~ SP(K.<;()RSHIP: 

,,', School I.ocation 
~ of'-=~-r-ee--or--~Oe~r~t~i~f~i-ca~te~----- --------------------.-.-------------
~te of flIIployment or Training: frau -----.,r--~-r--_:_- to -----:~~'""7""-~ 

(roonth/year) (1lWJOth/year) 

f-SIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male 
FUll N.:ge of the Mother: Address: ----

FEmale -----
Ml Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if kriOWri): ---------------
His Current address: ----------------------------------------------------
SEX:rIW IV . 

REIATIa&lIP 10 P.A. 

ADOITlOOAL INf'(')p,MATION: 

~ !'>wear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

~"T ~~- Subscribed am sworn to befO~ me this l.ut day 0 ~ 191',1 
yotrSignature V- /1 A " h 

(.!,.L&.. • .u-V-~ Ccmnissioo Expires::?e~:.:.:...!..I. 
signatureof' It> ary 1C 

usec Form A 
(revised 12/84) 



.... -- . 
.. age I or 7. 

liA 
Address __ ................... _______ ....... ______ <.,) 

.sAtJTh A+J~ ;) e!r 42.704- Re lat ronsh I P' __ .s...::~;;;;;;;..:..=.:.-.;... __ _ 

Telephone: _________ _ 

£RIp I oyer BAXTelt EPW~ 

Contact 11 

Contact 12 -------------------
We are happy that your hcve agreed to assist In the sponsorsh'p of refugees 

In the United States under the Refugee Resettlement Program. 

usee--
(Resettlement OffIce) 

has nothIng to do wIth the select'on for 
resettlement of refugees or with the tIme wben 
they mIght arrIve. 

We wIll contact you as soon as we receIve any Information from our New York 
office. We wI II als.J net ffy you when we receIve arrival InformaU.on. - ". - - - - - ----- - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(,agree to assIst t~e refugee(s) as much as possIble. SpecIfically, I agree 
to:' 

I. Keep Usee,... Informed of my home and work telephone numbers 
(Resettlement Office) 

and let them know when I ,:lan to leave fo". more than 
a few days. (Location) 

Yes __ --=-1 __ _ No. _______ _ 

2. PIck up the refugees at their poInt of arrIval • 

Yes .,/ No 

3. Provide houstng for 12- weekes) after arrival. 

Yes v" ,. No 

If. ProvIde household goods. 

Yes /' No 

5. ProvIde food for ,2. ~ week(S»)after. arrival. 

Yes /' No· 

6. ProvIde cloth'ng~ 

Yes V No 

1/87 HRS/Rf-IO 



Page 2 to 2 

7. ProvIde transportation to agencIes providIng the followIng services; 
Socral Security, School Registration, Health Screening, English Classes, 
and employment Services. I will complete the necessary forms at their 
offIces or at any other agency's office Involved In resettlement. 

8. 

Yes _---"'/--- No ____ _ 

Help ftnd employment and encourage them to avoid the use of welfare. 

Yes __ "",/1<....-__ No -----
Cooperate wrth the Case Manager In the development and Implementation 
of a resettlement plan. 

Yes __ ..L./ __ No ____ _ 

10. Describe p1ans that have been made to assist the refugees with: 

Housing: 

. 
Educat ion: WILL.. CcvSE.Ll1tJ~ E.t>UCATtDtJ • 

Other: 

Sponsor's Si"gn.ature: _~ T~'{f/' 
Date: A,loU 01) g g 11 •• IJll J ____ 
Case Manager's Slgnatu;e ~ 

--~~---.,,-..--. -

1/87 MRS/RF-l0 



BUDGET PLANNING GUIDELINES 

Name (PA) HtlAUti=:) 7NIWI.J IIA Alien Number A23 - 88'1-' S-f 

Number in Family ~ ______ -z~ __________ __ Case Number -----------------------
Sponsor t S Name J/O/IJJti:;) 7lIANII ~ IIA i 
The Case Manager and Sponsor have made the following estimate of the refugee(s) 
budget requirements during the initial resettlement process. It is understood 
that for all employable refugees, jobs will be sought as soon as possible after 
arrival. The sponsor agrees to provide financial or in-kind support as indi­
cated, and the Case Manager agrees to arrange for other sources of support as 
indicated. 

Enter $ amounts and approximate , of weeks provided. 

PRO IDERS 

SPONSOR/ 
AGENCY OTHER NEEDS COSTS VOLUNTEERS SPECIFY 

Food #20 :£2..UJkg 2.WAS . 

P~PI;Ut!i-- ON 
Housing 

5AeH~ 

Utilities /CO% YAVAIM~tE 

Household Goods /tJO% JFA vlfij,.lt/!;ie 

Health Care M$P/c»L 

Transportatiorl IOOe-I-' 

Clothing 100% 7F/HlJltAPlE 

Other 

I, The sponsor understand that if my relative(s) arrive with the Immigrant Status, 
the Agency's fund is not available, and 1 have to assume fUll~ty. 

4b~]-~ 

1/87 MRS/RF-ll 
(added 2/87) 



.. 
AGREEMENT 

I, the underSigned_--.:..IA~~;....;..?I.J_M--..;;..:~:...--::)--r-_7M_'A_A.J_H~--...:.Ii_/4_t __ _ 
Date of birthl PEe z+ ~ 60 Alien' A23 - 3!J'1 q~, .. 
hereby confirm that I've decisively chosen the United States 
Catholic Conference/Orange as the sponsoring volag for my petition 
and therefore expect that my relative 1IIJ/IIJ6:;) PtAtJfI HA" 
(family of 03 pe.) will be resettled in the United States 
under the auspices of the Volag<of my choice. 

-'. 
I agree to render my best cooperation to the USCe/ORANGE in helping 
acc~lerate the resettlement process of my relative(s). 

Date: NOli 01) iff? 
----------~)~--~--------

? 

Toi ten Ii f/atM/ct- TIf/HJfl f/M 
- n 2. "",,' '" t 0 d q ~ I Ngay sinh: ')£e 4-, 6 0 So nh,p-canh At 23 -l? P -, J 

x'c-nhan ring toi dfl quye't-dinh chon hoi USCe/ORANGE lam c~-quan 
~ , ... -"..' ....... !. :. _ - ",'.;:-',.. 

bao-tro cho ho-so bao-linh than-nhan cua toi va mong-muon rang than-
...... • .... - - H " ,...-, .,-nhan cua toi la i/OAIJu- THI!tJHA (ho-so .3 n9Ooi) 

... • • _f -. t ." A-se duoc dinh-cu tfi Hoa-Xy qua su bao-tro cua hoi usee/O~~GB theo 
"",' •• t 0 A" • 

quyet-d!nh ch9n l~a cua toi. 

A. ".' J v w ' ......' . ... !, Toi cam-ket h~p-tac chat-che vdi hoi USee/ORANGE trong moi co-gang 
, ... " • " _ f ~ • .... • 

xuc-tien thu-tuc dinh-cu cho than-nhan eua tole , . 
Nelay: __ Iv_'_O_i/ __ O_I_).;--g_g __ _ 



_., . • 

Page I of 2 

\ ..... . 
. Sponsor HOANg- THANH HA / Name'CPA) HOANG TNIIC HIIAN 
Address Number In f_lly _ ...... O~.2,~ __ _ 

> 
Re laUonsh 1 ps 

Telephone:~,-, ..... ~_~_......;.... _' __ ....;.....~ __ 

Contact 11 

Contact 12 --------------
We are happy that your h~ve agreed to assist In the sponsorshrp of refugees 

In the United States under the Refugee Resettlement Program. 

(Resett ement OffIce) 
has nothing to do wIth the select ron for 
resettlement of refugees or wIth the tIme wben 
they might arrive. 

We will contact you as soon as we receive any lnfonmatlon from our New York 
office. We will als.> notify you when we receive arrival InformatIon. - ... - - - - -

I agree to assIst t~e refugee(s} as much as possible. SpecifIcally, agree 
to: 

1. Keep "- PeL I nformed of rr:y home and work telephone numbers 
Resettlement Of Ice) 

and let them know when I ~lan to leave fo .... more than 
a few days. (location) 

Yes No 

2. PIck up the refugees at thel r point of arrival. 

Yes ./ No 

3. Provide housIng for MA'j I~ek(s) after arrival. 

Yes ../ , No 

~. ProvIde household goods. 

Yes .( No 

5. Provide food for MA1- 12..< week ($) }after arrival. 

Yes ../ ___ L-__ No' ------
6. Provide clothIng. 

Yes __ /.1-' __ No ------
1/87 HRS/RF-IO 
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'II 

7. ProvIde transportation to agencfes providing the following services; 
SocIal Security, School Reglstratton. Health Screening, English Classes, 
and Employment Services. I will complete the necessary forms at their 
o'flces or at any other agency's offIce Involved In resettlement. 

Yes __ ....L{ __ No ____ _ 

8. Help ftnd employment and encourage them to avoid the use of welfare. 

Yes V No ----::--- -----
9. Cooperate wIth the Case Manager In the development and implementation 

of a resettlement plan. 

Yes _~LL.... __ _ No -----
10. Describe plans that have been made to assist the refugees with: 

lV,: Ii 5 u"'..lOll. T /lO{»li .. Jtf i 00' t Hous i ng: t.-V V,J;-. /t> 

fj)1:" ,PrfJlut:~ru 11 tL £PtC?ll'r/o.IJ· Education: (..(,.. '-vv1V~'" 

Other: 

Sponsor's SIgnature: ~? Tk/~ 
NoV. /I ) &'!I ~ 

Case Manager's Signature ~ 
Date: 

~ 

1/87 HRS/RF-l0 



• 
BUDGET PLANNING GUIDELINES 

AI ien Number Name (PA) ..&..:.Mx£~.£Ll~Q.4.-..)+-m~w~ItJ.JU:'t)t9..L1.N-x- ----------------------
Case Number Number in Family _______ tl~~~ ________ __ 

JlAjO ----------------------
Sponsor 1 s Name __ 1tJu.~a..u.M..lUo<:lTL-..:)~7JMIJH,LLJ.4~W--.L.!l!L~'n. 

The Case Manager and Sponsor have made the following estimate of the refugee(s) 
budget requirements during the initial resettlement process. It is understood 
that for all employable refugees, jobs will be sought as soon as possible after 
arrival. The sponsor agrees to provide financial or in-kind support as indi­
cated, and the Case Manager agrees to arrange for other sources of support as 
indicated. 

Enter $ amounts and approximate I of weeks provided. 

PRO 'IDERS 

NEEDS COSTS SPONSOR/ AGENCY OTHER 
VOLUNTEERS SPECIFY 

Food I- 0) . , S£o~ t£~ 

Housing ~~hA<-R 
(lll.&l ;.s :!:CMSCfL 

Utilities iOO "f" e. Ed-) SoR-

Household Goods ;00% SEbNScR-

c. ~ ~~cL--uU-Health Care - v . . 

Transportation iooi Sfr·N~R... 

Clothing /00% S'PCtJ.SCfl-

Other loot .8£.o~R... 

I, The sponsor understand that if my relative(s) arrive with the Immigrant Status, 
the Agency's fund is not available, and I have to assume full re~ponsibility. 

ftu-~~ (Jfu1~ 
Z (Sponsor's Signature) (Case Manager's Signature) 

1/87 MRS/RF-ll 
(added 2/87) 



... 
AGREEMENT 

I, the undersigned_....;.H....;....;...a_~_M_~~ ___ ...:..-m:..:..:~..:..:.M..:.:'H~_..:..H_'A_I~_' __ _ 
Date of births l>ge 2.4 .) 60 Alien' A :t3 - fJ'q .. qr-I 
hereby confirm that I've decisively chosen the United States 
Catholic Conference/Orange as the sponsoring volag for my petition 
and therefore expect that my relative #OANt:r TRUe. 1I1/.4A/ 
(family of Q..t ps.) will be resettled in the United States 
under the auspices of the Volag\of my choice. 

-
I agree to render my best cooperation to the USCC/ORANGE in helping 
acc~lerate the resettlement process of my relative(s). 

Date: NoV .01 ) ~B 

ature 

Toi ten Ii /fOAN6-
- --~2~~~--------~·'--~~t~---a2--~~~'a~a~ 

Ngay sinh: 4- - ,z. - £0 So nh~p-canh A' .,(,,2 - 06.7 - 70 I 

THAAlfl 

,'} () 

·HAI 
I ~ ... A. ...."., "'" ... 9 xac-nhan rug toi da quyet-dinh chon hoi USCe/ORANGE lam co-quan 
, ; .... -"... f ....... 1. :. "'- _ ... ',:',... 

bao-tro cho ho-so bao-lanh than-nhan cua toi va mong-muon rang than-
A. 4 A. - li -. / ,...., ..... - ~ ~." .,-

nhan cua toi la rdJANkTUt/c< !lOA,AI (ho-so ueq nguoi) 
se dd&c dinh-cd tai Hoa-Ky qua sJ blo-tro crla hoi usee/ORk~GB theo 
~... ". 0... • • • quyet-dinh chon lua cua toi. . " 

4 ",,' ~ , v Vf 1 ......' . ...' !, 
Toi cam-ket hyp-tac chat-che voi hoi USee/ORANGE trong moi co-gang 

I .... ,. • • ...... ...... • A. • 

xuc-tien thu-tuc dinh-cu cho than-nhan cua toi. 
• • 

Ngay: ___ N_o_V __ O_1 ~)_8 ___ 8 __ ' __ ~ ___ _ 

Chd4f:,;:li::~ 



.... ... 
" • 

?""" 
§lOHSOftSlfIP A9~EOJE!«f.:~I'J.A ) 

Page I of 2 

o '~' 
. Sponsor lIOt9tJti-~ lltAN# IIA I Name (PA)~M.&..;;:Q4I",;,;M~q-;;.L..J~VI.U~LL.l'lHJf/~--,7iJ&..;,;lIf}Y 
Address Number In FaIIlly ___ O....;2-~ __ 

< Re 1 a tf onsh I ps _---.jM~M..IJ11I.:.c:LI~g&.-.... __ 
Telephone:_. __ < ___________ _ 

fmployer 8AX-rE:R EPpJlJRJ)S. 

Contact 11 

Contact 12 ..... -.....;.""< ______ ~ 

We are happy that your h~ve agreed to assist In the sponsorshfp of refugees 
In the United States under the Refugee Resettlement Program. 

(Resettlement Office) 
has nothIng to do with the selectIon for 
resettlement of refugees or with the tIme ~en 
they might arrive. 

We will contact you as soon as we receive any Infonmatlon from our New York 
office. We will .lIs') netlfy you when we receive arrIval Information. 

I agree to assIst t~e refugee(s) as much as possIble. Specifically, I agree 
to: 

1. Keep USee- Infonned of my home and work telephone numbers 
(Resettl~ent Office) 

and let them know when I c:lan to leave fo~ more than 
a few days. (Locat Ion) 

Yes __ ..E..t:_-- Ho _____ _ 

2. Pick up the refugees at their point of arrival. 

Yes __ ..... tf_· __ No _____ _ 

3. Provide houstng for /2. weekes) after arrival. 
~--....; 

Yes ___ / ___ , No _____ _ 

~. ProvIde household goods. 

Yes _ .......... _/ __ _ No _____ _ 

5. ProvIde food for I~ week('»)after. arrival. -------
Yes __ ..::V' __ _ No' ------

6. ProvIde clothIng. . ' 

Yes ---'----- No _____ _ 

1/87 HRS/Rf-IO 
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7. Provtde transportation to agencIes provIdIng the followIng servIces; 
$octal Security, School RegIstration, Health Screening, English Classes, 
and Employment ServIces. I will complete the necessary fonms at theIr 
offIces or at any other agency's offIce Involved In resettlement. 

Yes _-----:/~~ __ No ____ _ 

8. Help fInd employment and encourage them to avoid the use of welfare. 

No Yes __ ...!:V' __ _ -----
9. Cooperate wtth the Case Manager In the development and implementation 

of a resettlement plan. 

Yes ./ 
-~-=----

No ____ _ 

10. Describe plans that have been made to assist the refugees wIth: 

Housing: Will,.. ~iJF.B:>Rr }{Otl!J;./).lCi- 1"o/0 . 

Employment: Will- HGl-P 70 F/#{/ 'JOt? ASAF· 

Other: 

Sponsor's SIgnature: M-T~~ 
Date: IJOI! eN, g,& , ~ 
Case Manager's Slg:ature ~ 

~ 

t/87 HRS/RF-IO 



BUDGET PLANNING GUIDELINES 

NaBle (PA) /It)ANif:J 7ltIlIJH 7lIUY Alien Number A23 - 889 CIS-I 

Number in Family l)~ Case Number ----------------------
Sponsor's Name Ht2AA.Iti:j TlIAJJH ItA i 
The Case Manager and Sponsor have made the following estimate of the refugee(s) 
budget requirements during the initial resettlement process. It is understood 
that for all employable refugees. jobs will be sought as soon as possible after 
arrival. The sponsor agrees to provide financial or in-kind support as indi­
cated~ and the Case Manager agrees to arrange for other sources of support as 
indicated. 

Enter $ amounts and approximate , of weeks provided. 

PRO IDERS 

NEEDS COSTS SPONSORI AGENCY OTHER 
VOLUNTEERS SPECIFY 

if 2H/)<S 2W;;::£)(S 
Food 20 )t.. 2 H!I<$ . AFr~ 

P£.EliNPIA.'ti- t:JAI 

Housing £A eJl eA 9';;-

Utilities /00% IF /H""~'tHJic 

Household Goods /Ooi 
]T J!t(,H/.L!&€ 

Health Care MC'D. 

Transportation /00% 

Clothing 100% 

Other 

I~ The sponsor understand that if my relative(s) arrive with the Immigrant Status, 
the Agency's fund is not available, and I have to assume full responsibility. 

(Sponsor's Signature) (Case Manager's Signature) 

1/87 HRS/RF-ll 
(added 2187) 



-..tI'- ,.' 

AGREEMENT 

o 

I, the underSigned.-=-M_r;A_M_~~,:-7iJ....:..;M_'AlJ:_·_'H __ f!,.....:-'ltf _______ _ 
Date of birth' pte 24 ) GO . Alien' A23 __ SEq qS;-1 
hereby confirm that I've decisively chosen the United States 
Catholic Conference/Orange as the sponsoring volag for my petition 

and therefore expect that my relative At~AJ~) 7jY~~ :uy~ 
(family of 02- ps.) will be resettled in the United States' 
under the auspices of the Volag\of my choice. 

I agree to render my best cooperation to the USee/ORANGE in helping 
accelerate the resettlc~ent procass of my relative(s). 

Date: ____ ~_O __ V __ O __ 1 .) __ g_~ ___ . ____ _ 

signL.tu:o:e 

- I 

T.~ CMo!-!~T 
';) 

Toi ten 1i !lO/JA; /i- Pt,IJ)..)H /Iff /' . - ----~~~~------~~~-----~~/~~~~~'~-----------------
Ngay sinh: i)t:e. Z+ ~ 6"0 _So nh,p-canb AI 23 - 81'f9 'l~1 

I ~ - ...... ~.,.J '" ... 9 xac-nhlpl =~9 to! d(;! gayct-dinh chon hoi USee/ORANGE lam co-quan , ~ ... -!t'...... "- !.. :. """. - -,,;;-..... bao-tro cho ho-co bao-l;:nh t .. l.:u\-nhan cua tal. va mong-muon rang than-
.A. ~ "" - u - - ~ .... - , It-

nbem cua toi 1a dOt1lJtr mANit /lIlJ':;J (ho-so OZ- ngu&i) 
~ •• p _'" t A-se duoc diah-cu tfl.i !!or.:.-I:y qua su bao-tro cua hoi usce/ORA-~GE thea 
.., • g.... • • • 

quyet-dinil chon lJa cn'3. f:.oi. . " 
, I ". I .4 ",l vi \If -'\. ... ., 

Toi cam-ket hyp-tac ch~t-che vdi hoi USee/ORANGE trong moi co-gang 
, A'· ".- ........ • ... « 

xuc-tien thu-tuc din:" .. -cu cho than-nhan cua toi • 
• 

Ngay : __ IJ_O_(J __ O_/~)'sI-) _9_t'_ ... · ___ _ 

h:l:dtiiffi? 



U.S. Department of Justice (INS) Petition for Alien Relative OM8No.1115-00S4 - -CUeIDl 
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLY 

Action Stamp Fee Stamp 

AI 

6-28 or Volag , 

Section of Law: = 20 I (b) spouse o 203(a)(1) Petilion was filed on (priority date) 

= 201 (b) child o 203(a)(2) o Personallnlenriew i: Previously Forwarded 

: 201 (b) parent _ 203 (a)(4) G Pel.::! Ben. "A" File Reviewed = Stateside Criteria 

:: 203 (a)(5) o Field Investigations ::: 1-485 Simultaneously 

AM CON: 
Q 204 (a)(2)(A) Resolved C 204 (h) Resolved 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 
1. lbullen relative .. my: Fat he r 2. Al'e you r.ted by IIdoption? 3. DId you gain perm8nent residence through IIdoptlon? 

= HusbandlWife Df Parent [] Brother/Sister ::: Child C Yes IX No C Yes X; No 

B. Information about you 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

HOANG. 
:I. Address (Number and Slreel) 

(Town or City) 

Santa ana, 
3. Plllee <ff Birth (Town or City) 

Saigon, 

(First) 

Hai 

(Slale/Country) 

CA/USA 

(Middle) 

Thanh 
(Apartment Number) 

(ZIPlPOSUII Code) 

92704 
(StatelCountry) 

Vietnam 
4. Date of Birth 

(MoIDaylYear) 
5. Sex 

X Male 

6. Marital Status 

X Married = Single 

12/24/1960 = Female :: Widowed ::: Divorced 

7. Other Nemes Used (including maiden name) 

None 
e. Ollie end PIece of Preunt Mllniege (if married) 

Dec. 26. 1987 Santa Ana. CA 
e. Soctel Security number 10. Allen RegIstmIon Number (if any) 

A23-889-951 
11. N_of PrIor HuabendalWlv .. 

None 
12. Date(a) M.n.ge(s) Ended 

None 

13. "you are a U.S. citizen, complete the following: 

My citizenship was acquired through (check one) 

o Birth in the U.S. 

XJ Naturalization 

Give numbef of certificate, date and place It was issued 

12798440 Dec. 12. 1986 Los Angeles. CA 
o Parents 

Have you obtained a C8ftificale of citizenship in your own name? 

DYes 0 No 

If "Yes." give number of certificate, date and place It was issued 

14&. "you ... alllwful peI'IIMIn4Int .......,. allen. complete the foIlowtng: 

Date and place oIlIdmission for. or adjustment to. lawful permanent residence. 

and class of admission: 
N/A 

1 •• Did you ... .....-..nt retlldtlnt _ through maniIIge to a UnIted 
StateII em- orlllwful permanent I'tIIIIdent? 0 Yea XJ No 

C. Information about your alien relative 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

HOANG, 
(First) 

Huan 
(Mic:IdIe) 

Thuc 
2. Address (Number and Street) (Apanment Number) 

68/14 Hoang Dieu, Phuong 12. Quan 4. 
(Town or City) 

Ho Chi Minh, 
(State/Country) 

Vietnam 
3. Place of Birth (Town or City) 

Bien Hoa, 
4. Date of Birth 

(MolOaylYear) 

4/4/1935 

5. Sex 

:x Male 

:J Female 

7. Other Nam .. Used (including maiden name) 

None 

(ZIPlPostal Code) 

(State/Country) 

Vietnam 
6. Marital Status 

X Married = Single 

::; Widowed - Divorced 

8. Date and Plllee of Present Marrlege (if married) 

July 20, 1959 Hanh Thong Village 
I. Soc .. 1 Security number 

None 
11. Nemes of PrIor HusbandalWlves 

None 

10. Alien Aeg!1IInItIon Number (if any) 

None 
12. Date(s) MarrIage(s) Ended 

None 

13. Hu your rel8tlve ever been in the U.S.? 
o Yes E No 

14. H your relative .. currently In the U.S., complete the 1oUowIng: 

He or she 1m arrtved as a (visitor. student. stowaway. without inspection. etc.) 

N/A 
AnlvallOeparture Record ("'94) Number Date arrived (MonIhIOaylYear) 

I I I L.J I I I I I I 
OatellUthorized stay expired, or will expire .. ahoMI on Form ..... or .... 5 

N/A 
15. N8IIIe and eddreu of preunt MlpIoyer (if any) 

N/A 
OIIIel.tlls MlpIoyment lMgen (MonthlDaylYear) 

N/A 

1.. Hat your relative ell ... been under Immlgrlltion pnx:eedInp? 

o Yes Xl No Where WIlen ---

o Exclusion 0 Oepottation 0 Rescission G Judicial Proceedings 

INmAl RECEIPT RESUBMITTED RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Rec:'d Sent Approved Denied Returned 

Form 1-130 (Rev. 02·28-87) N 



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. Llat hustNIndlwife and all children of your relati.,e (if your relative is your husband/wife, list only his Of her children). 

Name 

NGUYEN, Quoi Thi 
HOANG. Thuy Thanh 
HOANG, Ha Thanh 
HOANG. Son Thanh 

Relationship 

Wife 
Son 
Daughter 
Son 

Date of Birth 

10/1/1939 
11/23/1964 
12/6/1962 
2/25/1958 

17. Address In the United States where your relative Intends to reside 

(Number and Street) 

18. Vour relative's address abroad 

(Number and Slreet) 

(Town or City) 

Santa ana, 

(Town or City) 

68/14 Hoang Dieu, Phuong 12, Quan 4, Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam 

(Stale) 

CoUlllry of Birth 

Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 

CA 92704 

(Province) 

19. "your rellItI.,e's nativa alphabet Is other than Roman letters. write hlslher name and address abroad In tha native alphabet: 

(Name) 

N/A 
(Number and Street) (Town or City) 

20. "fliing for your husbandlwlte. give Iaat address at which you both lived together: 

(Name) 

N/A 
(Apt. No.) (TownorCily) (State or Province) (Country) 

21. Check the appropriate box below and give the Information required for the box you c:hec:ked: 

(Province) 

From 

(Month) (Year) 

(Country) 

(Country) 

To 

(Month) (Year) 

rtr Vour relative wlilapplyior a visa abroad at tha American Consulate In __ -,B=.;a",n~gCLk=o~k"'-L.' -::T~h:.:;:ao::.i:::;l=a~n::::;do::.... ____ --:-=_,.....,.. ____ _ 
n. (City) (Country) 

;:J Vour relative Is In the United States lAd will apply for adjustment of status to that 0' a lawful permanent resident In the office of thelmmlgrlltlon and 

NaturellDtlon Service at • " your relative .. not eIIiIltM for adjustment of status. he or aNt win 
(City) (State) 

~foraftuabroadatthe~ConIu~eln ____________ ~~ _____________ ~ _________ ~ 

(City) (Country) 

(Dealgnlltlon of a consulate ouIaIde the country 0' your relatlve'alaat residence does not guarantee IICCeptance 'or proc .... ng by that consulate. 
Acceptance" at the discretion of the dnlgnated contIUlate.) 

D. Other Information 
1. " MpIIrate petftlons life also being aubmlUed for other relatives. give names of each and reIatIomIhIp. 

NGUYEN, Quoi Thi(Mother); HOANG, Thuy Thanh (Brother); HOANG, Ha Thanh (Sister) 

2. "-ve you ever flied a patItIon for thIa or My other allen be'ore? 

" .. V ..... give name, pIIIce and date of flilng. and result. 

o V .. 

Warning: The INS Investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal 
prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas. 

Penalties: You may, by law be Imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering into a 
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the Immigration laws and you may be fined up to 
$10,000 or Imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or 
using any false document in submitting this petition. 

Your Certification 
I C*1ttr. under penalty of perjury under the laws 0I1IIe UnIted Stat .. of AmericII. that the foregok9" Irue.rld correct. Furthanftcn. IIUIhoctze lller __ of 1lIIY 
Informadon from IftJ recorda which IIIe 1mmIgraIIon.rld NatI.nIIzaCIon ServIce Meda to detwmIne eIgIbI .... for IIIe beneftt that 1_.-kIng. 

...... Aka ~ a.te-..::...;;;.Ab=-.;l/~t:?-,-::'/;;>~> g_'&"'----_ PhoMfIumber.;.....;;..( -----"-___ _ 

Signature 01 Penon Preparing Form If ell.., than Above ': 

l~thIll~~~~~~!1I~~rm~~~on .. lnforrnstionolwhk:hIhn'e"'tcnow .... 

CUC N. LE R::S~~" .~~. :- .: .: '-._ LJ..!11/1988 
(Date) 

VoIlIg Number ___________ _ 0.2810 Number _____ _ 



U.S. Department of Justice (INS) Petition for Alien Relative OMS No. 11 15-(105<1 

CaseIDl 
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLY 

Action Stamp FeeSlamp 

AI 

G-28 or Volag , 

Section ot law: 
:: 20t (b) spouse r:: 203(a)(1) Petition was flied on (priority date) 

= 201 (b) child C 203 (a)(2) [) PersonallnlfJrview C Previously Forwarded 

= 201 (b) parent _ 203(a)(4) :: Pet.O Ben. "AU File Reviewed :J Stateside Criteria 

:: 203(a)(5) C Fltkllnvestigations C 1-485 Simultaneously 

AM CON: 
Co 204 (a)(2)(A) Resolved W 204 (h) AesoIYed 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 
1. Theallenrelatlve.my: Mother 2. Areyourelatedbyadoption? 3. Dldyougalnpennanentres/dencethroughadoption? 

:: HusbandIWrte X Parent. 0 Brother/Sister C Child 0 Yes X No 0 Yes x: No 

B. Information about you C. Information about your alien relative 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

HOANG, 
(First) 

Hai 
(Middle) 

Thanh 
2. Address (Number and Streel) (Apartment Number) 

{Town or City) 

Santa Ana, 
3. Place of Birth (Town or City) 

Saigon, 

(State/Country) 

CA/USA 
(ZIP/Postal Code) 

92704 
(StatelCount~) 

Vietnam 
4. Date of Birth 

(~lOaylYear) 

5. Sex 

:::XMale 

6. Marital Status 

x: Married ::: Single 

12/24/1960 - Female o Widowed 0 Divorced 

7. Ott\er Names Used ClIlCIuding maiden narne) 

None 
•• Date and Place of Present Maniage Crt married} 

Dec. 26, 1987 Santa Ana, CA 
t. Social SecurIty number 10. Alen Registration Number (if any) 

~ i A23-889-951 
11:-lii1ii1iSorPrior HUsbIndlllWlves 12. Oate(.) Mantage(.) Ended 

None None 

13. If you are a U.S. citizen. c:ompIele the following: 

My citizenship was acquired dlrough (check one) 

:::3 Birth in the U.S. 

~ Naturalization 

Give numbef of certifate, date and place it was issued 

12798440 Dec. 12. 1986 Los Angeles. CA 
o Parents 

Have you obtained a certificate of citizenship in your own name? 

o Yes 0 No 

" "Yes." gi¥fJ number ot cenifate. date and place it was issued 

lea. If you are alflwtul ~ retIdent allen. complete the foIIowillg: 

Date lind place of admission for, or adjustment to, lawlul permanent residence. 

and class 01 admission: 

N/A 
1 •• Old you pIn...---retldent ........ Ihrough ......... 1O a UnIted 

Stat .. ctdnn Of Iawfut penMrHInt raIdenl? 0 Yes I:l No 

1. Narne(FamllynameinCAPS) 

NGUYEN, 
2. Addr_ (Number and Street) 

(First) 

Quoi 

68/14 Hoang Dieu. Phuong 12, 
(Town or City) (StatelCountry) 

Ho C~i Minh, Vietnam 
3. Place of Birth (Town or City) 

Hanh Thong 

(Middle) 

Thi 
(Apartment Numberj 

Quan 4. 
(ZlPlPostal Code) 

(State/Country) 

Vietnam 
4. Date of BIrth 

(MoIOaylYear) 
5. Sex 

= Male 

6. Marital Status 

X Married = Single 

10/1/1939 i Female :: Widowed :: Divorced 

7. Other Names Uaed ClIlCIuding maiden name) 

None 
. •• Date and Place of Present Marriage Crt married) 

July 20, 1959 Hanh 
I. Sodal Securtty number 

None 
11 ...... of PdorHuabandslWlves 

None 

Thong Village 
10. Allen Registration Number (if any) 

None 
12. Date(a) Marrlage(a) Ended 

None 

13, Has your reiatIYe ever been in the U.S.? 
C Yes Xl No 

14. "your relative. cumlfltIy In the U.S., compIetelhe following: 

He or Iht last arrived .. a (visitor. student, stowaway, without inspection. etc.) 

N/A 
ArrtvaIIDIIpart Record (t-M) Number Date arrived (MonthiOaylYear) 

I I I L.J I I 1 I I I I 
Date ~..., expired. Of will expire .. shown on F_I-M Of 1-15 

N/A 
15. Narneand addraaaof"...." employer Crt any) 

N/A 
0. this employment bcIpn (Month/Oay/Year) 

N/A 
1 •• Has your relative ever bMn under ImmIfndion proceedings? 

o Yes Xl No Wher. When --_ 

o &elusion 0 Deportation 0 Rescission C Judicial Proceedings 

INITlAl RECEIPT RESUBMfTTED RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Aac'd Sent Approved Denied Relurned 

Form 1-130 (Rev. 02·28-87) N 



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. Ust husband/wife end all children of your relative (if your relative is your husbandlwife. list onty his or her children). 

Name 

HOANG. Huan Thuc 
HOANG. Thuy Thanh 
HOANG. Ha Thanh 
HOANG. Son Thanh 

Aelalionsllip 

Husband 
Son 
Daughter 
Son 

Date 01 Birth 

4/4/1935 
11/23/1964 
12/6/1962 
2/25/1958 

17. Address In the United States where your relatlvelntel1d' to reside 

(Number and Street, (Town or City) 

Santa ana. 
18. Your relative', addr ... abroad 

(Number and Street) (Town or City) 

68/14 Hoang Dieu. Phuong 12. Quan 4. Ho Chi Minh. Vietnam 

(State, 

Country of Birth 

Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 

CA 92704 

(Province) 

1'. If your relative', nattve alphabet Ia other than Roman lattertl, write hllllher name and address abroed In the native alphallet: 

(Name) (Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) 

N/A 
20. If filing for your husbandlwtfe, glvelalt ackIrea at which you both MYed together: From 

(Name) (Apt. No.) (Town or City) (State or Province) (Country) (Month) (Year) 

N/A 
21. Cheek the appropriate box below end glvelhe information required for the box you chectted: 

(Country) 

(Country) 

To 

(Month) (Year) 

~ Your relative will ~ for a visa abroad at the American ConlUlateln __ --"B""awD'i:go£,k .... o .... k'"*.~T~h'":'a ..... i ..... l..aa .... n .... d _____ -;:;;-:---:--:-____ _ 
(City) (Country) 

:::J Your relative lain the United Stat .. and wII apply for adJun-rt of _lu, to that of a lawful permanent resident In the offtce of the Immigration and 

HatunIIIDtIon ServIce at • If your relative II not eligible for ad)uItrnent ot atatus. he or aM will 
(City) (State) 

apply fora visa abl'oad at the American ConlUlateln ..:.... ________ ~~-------------------J. 
(City) (Country) 

(DesIgnation of a conauIa1e outside the country of your relatiVe'slut residence does not guarant .. acceptance for pI'OCeIIing by that consulate. 
AcceptMce Is at the dlacration of the designated _late.) 

D. Other Information 
1. If separate petitions .... also being submitted for other relattves. give namea of each and relatlonahlp. 

HOANG. Huan Thuc (Father); HOANG, Thuy Thanh (Brother); HOANG. Ha Thanh (Sister) 

2. Have you _ filed a petition for this or any other...., before? 

If "Y"." gtve name. place and date of tiling.. and ....... 

Warning: The INS Investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal 
prosecutions when family relationships are falsiflecUo obtain visas.- . 

. Penalties: You may. by law be imprisoned for not more than flve years, or fined $250,000. or both. for entering into a 
marriage Contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the Immigration laws and you may be fined up to 
$10.000 or imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or 
using any false document In submitting this petition. 

Your Certification 
1 CIIrtIfr. under poII1IIIly of perjury under the .... 01 the UnIttId s-of AlMrlca.IhIIt the fonIook .... true ... --=t. Fur1Iwmore, 1 auIIIcIfII!I the,..... of any 
InIorIutIon from mr I'IICOI'dII whIc:ft the ImmIgnIIlon and Natur1IIIzatIon Servtce nNda to .......... aIgIIIIItr .. the bInetIllhat l_ ........ 

_.b~~ 
Signature 01 PttnIon Preparing Form If ! than Above 

• ....,. .... 1 prepared ~ ........... the,......of .... ~ 1Ibov ................. on allnIonnaIIonofwhlch 1 have anytu-'edge. 
" . " . lln...,r;~lll: ' 

cue N LE 
\J t:J :1L"}".t'i;!...~l:>· 

Sft.N1A ANA. CA ~27\lS 
" 

11/1/1988 
(Date) 

Volag Numbef' ______ _ G-2I10 Numbtll _____ _ 



U.S. Department of Justice (INS) Petition for Alien Relative OMS No. 1115-0054 

CUeIDl 
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLY 

Action Stamp Fee Stamp 

AI . 
G-28 Of volag , 

Section 01 law: = 201 (b) spouse o 203(8)(1) Petition was filed on (priority dale) 

= 201 (b)cllild CJ 203(aX2) I = Personal Interview _ Previously Forwarded 

I = 201 (b) parent _ 203(aK4) = Pet.S Ben. "A" File Reviewed - Staleside Criteria 

C 203(aK5) .:::: Field Investigations :::; 1-485 Simultaneously 

AM eON: 
::; 204 (aK2XA) Resolved :::: 204 (h) Resolved 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 
1. The allen r.tlve. my: Sister 2. Are you related by adoption? 3. Did you gain permanent residence through adoption? 

= HUsbandlWife ::J Parent X BrOlherlSisler C Child :: Yes Xo No :: Yes qcNo 

B. Information about you 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

HOANG, 
2. Address (Number and Street) 

(Town or City) 

Santa Ana, 
3. Place of BIrth (Town or City) 

Saigon, 

(First) 

Hai 

(State/Country) 

CA/USA 

(Middle) 

Thanh 
(Apar1m",nt Number) 

(ZiPlPostal Code) 

92704 
(StatelCoumry) 

Vietnam 
4. Date of Birth 

(MoIOayIY ear) 
5. Sex 6. Marital Status 

x: Male 

= Female 

x: Married Single 

12/24/1960 = Widowed = DivOrced 

7. Other Names Used (including maiden name) 

None 
•. Date and PIKe of PreHnt Marriage (if married) 

Dec. 26, 1987 Santa Ana, CA 
.t.~i:II.~!...rI.tY nu~ber' 10. Allen Registration Number (if any) 

j ._____: A23-889-951 
11. Nam .. ofPriofHusa.ndslWlv.. 12. Date(s)MarrIage(s)Ended 

None None 

13. If you are a U.S. cItIan. complete the following: 

My citizenship was acquired through (check one) 

- Birth in the U.S. 

1t Naturalization 

Give number of certifICate. date and place it was issued 

12798440 Dec. 12. 1986 Los Angeles. CA 

= Parents 
Haw you obtained a certificate of citizenship in your own name? 

DYes 0 No 

" "Yes." give number of certifICate. date and place it was issued 

lea. ")'011 _ elewful peI'mIIMftt rMIdent "len, complete the toItowlng: 

Date and place of admission for. or adjustment to. lawful permanent residence. 
and class of admission: N/A 

I.. DId)'Oll gain ~ resident ewtualhrough IIIIII"IIage to e United 
States dtIHn 01' IewfuI permanent resident? 0 Yes q No 

c. Information about your alien relative 
1. Narne (Family name in CAPS) 

HOANG. 
2. Address (Number and Street) 

(Firsl) 

Ha 

68/14 Hoang Dieu, Phuong 12, 
(Town or City) 

Ho Chi Minh, 
3. Plllee of Birth (Town or City) 

Hanh Thong 

(StatelCountry) 

Vietnam 

(Middle) 

Thanh 
(Apartment Number; 

Quan 4, 
(ZiPlPostal Code) 

(State/Country) 

Vietnam 
4. Date of Birth 

(MoiDayIYear) 
5. SeK 6. Marital Status 

12/6/1962 
- Male 

i Female 

7. O1her Nam .. Used (including maiden name) 

None 

X Married 

~ Widowed 

•• Date and Place of Present Marriage (i' married) 

- Single 

= DivOrced 

Oct. 25, 1985 Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam 
9. Social Security number' 

None 
10. Alien Registration Number' (if any) 

None 
11. Names of Prior' HullbandslWlves 12. Oate(s) Marriage(s) Ended 

None None 

13. H .. your r"lve ever been In the U.S.? 

G Yes x: No 

14. tf your relallvels currently In the U.S •• complete the following: 

He or lIhe last arrived as a (Visitor. studem. stowaway, without inspection. elc.) 

N/A 
ArrivaWepanure Record (1-94) Number Date arrived (MonthlDaylYear) 

IU I I 
Date authorized atIIy expired, 01' will expire ulhown on Fonn "'94 01' "'95 

N/A 
15. Name and addr ... of present employer (if any) 

N/A 
Date this employment began (MonthlDaylYear) 
N/A 

16. K_ your relIItlYe ever been under immigration proceedings? 

o Yes Xl No Where When - __ 

o EKclusion 0 Deponatlon ;:: Rescission C Judicial Proceeding$ 

INITIAL. RECEIPT RESUBMITTED ReLOCATED COMPLETED 

Rec'd Sent Approved Denied Returned 

Form 1-130 (Rev. 02·28-87) N 



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. LIat huabIIndiwife and all chikken of your relative (it,your relative is your husbandlwite,list only his or her children). 

Name 

DOAN, Chi Kanh 
DOAN, Tam Chi-Ha 

Relationship 

Husband 
Son 

17. Address in the United States where your relative Intends to r .. lde 

(Number and SUeet) 

(Number and Street) 

Date of Birth 

2725/1960 
2/23/1987 

(Town or City) 

Santa ana, 

(Town Of City) 

68/14 Hoang Dieu, Phuong 12, Quan 4, Ho Chi MInh, Vietnam 

(State) 

CA 

(Province) 

Country of Birth 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 

92704 

19. "your reIatIv.'s native alphabet II other then Roman letters, write hlslher name and address aMoad In the natlv. alphabet: 

(Name) (Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) 

N/A 
20. "filing for your husbandlwlf., give .... eddre .. at which you both Uved together: From 

(Name) (Apt. No.) (Town or City) (State or Province) (Country) (Month) (year) 

N/A 
21. Check the appropriate box below and give the Information required lor the box you chec:ked: 

(Country) 

(Country) 

To 

(Month) (Year) 

x: Your relative will apply for a vila aMoad at the American Coneulateln __ -,BlLla;un"'lg .. k""o,I.Jk~.~T~h,,!a=..i ... l~a!i!.JnLt;d _____ -:-:::,.----.,. _____ _ 
(City) (Country) 

:: Your relative II In the United Stat .. and will apply for adjustment of atatva to that of a lawful permanent ..... dent In the office of the immigration and 

NaturaliDtlon ServIce at • "your reIativ. Is not eligible lor edjustment of atatUl, he or she will 
(City) (State) 

apply fora vila aMoadattheAmerican ConsuIat.In _________ -:-___________________ ..... 

(City) (Country) 

(DeIIgnatIon of a consulat. om.Ide the country of your relative'slat ..... denc. does DOl gusrant .. ac:ceptance for processing by that consulate. 
Acceptance Is at the dlscr.tIon of the designated conaIlat •• ) 

D. Other Information 
1. "saparate petitions are also being lIUbInItted for other relativ-. gIv. namee of Nch and relatlonllhlp. 

HOANG, Huan Thuc(Father); NGUYEN, Quoi Thi (Mother); HOANG, Thuy Thanh (Brother) 
2. Hft. you ever filed a petition for this or any other allen before? 

" .. V ..... gIv. name, piece and date of fling. and_It. 

Warning: The INS investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal 
prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas. 

Penalties: You may, by law be Imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $25O,ooo,or both, for entering Into a 
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the immigration laws and you may be fined up to 
$10,000 or imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or 
using any false document in submitting this petition. 

Your Certification 
I certify. under panaItJ of perfufy under the .... of the UnIted StIlt .. of AmerIca. that the foregoing .Irue Met CGmICt. FlII1Mnnore,l...ch0rtz8 the ........ of any 
lnformatIorI fnInI my I1ICOI'dI whIctIthelmmlgrllllon and ~ ~ needs to cIelermIne eiig1biiity tor ....... fIt thai I ........... 

- AT~lt 
SIgnature of Person preparing::: than Above 

DtIt. --,-,AA;....;.'tJtJ....::;...._t>-""'?L--.l2_g ___ PboneNumber. ______ _ 

.declafethatl pr~~Ar~ •. ~~,..~.~~tJ~ on "lnformaIIonofwhlctllhavean, knowledge. 

CUC N. LE '::~r.-,. -

v~Number ______ _ ~281O Number ______ _ 



u.s. Department of Justice (INS) Petition for Alien Relative 
CaseIDl 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLY 
Action Stamp Fee Stamp 

AI 

G-28 or Volag I 

Section of law: 
- 20t (b) spouse :: 203 (a)(t) Petition was filed on (priority date) 

= 20t (b) child 203 (a)(2) = Personal Interview = Previously Forwarded 

= 201 (b) parent = 203 (a)(4) = Pet "_' Ben. "A" File Fleviewed - Stateside Criteria 

- 203(a)(5) ::::: Field Investigations 1-485 Simultaneously 

AM CON: 
2 204 (a)(2)(A) ResolVed __ 204 (h) Resolved 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 
1. The allen relative .. my: Brother = HusbandlWile [J Parent x: Brother/Sister ::: Child 

2. Are you related by adoption? 

eYes e No 

3. DId you gain permanent residence through adoption? 

C Yes ~ No 

B. Information about you 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

HOANG. 
(First) 

Hai 
(Middle) 

Thanh 
2. Address (Number and Street) (Apartment Number) 

(Town or City) 

Santa Ana, 
3. Place of Birth (Town or City) 

Saigon, 

(Stale/Country) 

CA/USA 
(ZIP/Postal Code) 

92704 
(State/Country) 

Vietnam 
4. Date of Birth 

(MoIOay/Yeaf) 
S. Sex 

I Male 

6. Marital Status 

12/24/1960 = Female 

7. Othef Nam .. Used (including maiden name) 

None 

X Married 

::::i Widowed 

8. Oate and Place of Pr .. ent Marriage (i' married) 

Dec. 26. 1987 Santa Ana, CA 

= Single 
- DivorCed 

t. Social Security number 10. Allen Registration Number (il any) 

A23-889-951 
11. Narne. of PrIor Huablnd-'\Vlv .. 

None 
12. Dlte(a) MlII'Mge(a) Ended 

None 

13. If you are a U.S. citizen, complete the following: 

My citizenship was acquired through (check one) 

= Birth in the U.S. 

~Natufa"zation 
Give number 01 certificate, date and place it was issued 

12798440 Dec. 12. 1986 Los Angeles. CA 

= Parents 

Have you obtained a certificate of citizenship in your own name? 

eyes 0 No 

If "Yes," give number of certificate. dale and place it was issued 

1.... "you _ a lawful pennlnent resident allen, complete the foIIowtng: 

Date and place of admission for. or adjustment to. lawful permanent residence. 

and class of admission: 

N/A 
1.ct!. Old you pin penn_t resident alItua through ....nag. to a UnIted 

Stat .. citizen or lawfu' pennanent resident? 0 Yes x: No 

C. Information about your alien relative 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

HOANG. 
(First) 

Thuy 
(Middle) 

Thanh 
2. Address (Number and Street) (Apartment lIjumoer) 

68/14 Hoang Dieu, Phuong 12. Quan 4. 
(TownorCityj 

Ho Chi Minh. 
3. Place of BIrth (Town or City) 

Saigon. 

(StatelCountry) (ZlPlPostal Code) 

Vietnam 
(StatelCountry) 

Vietnam 
4. Dale of Birth 

(Mo/DaylYearj 
S. Sex 

=K Male 

6. Marital Status 

11 /23/1964 ::: Female 

7. Othet" Nam .. Uaeci (including maiden name) 

None 

~ Married 

:: Widowed 

a. Date and Ptace of Present Marriage (if married) 

11/9/1987 Ho Chi Minh. Vietnam 

- SIngle 

- Divorced 

t. Social Security numbet' 10. Alien Registration Number (itany) 

None 
11. Nam .. of Prior HusbendslWlv .. 

None 

13. Hq your relative ever been In the U.S.? 

:J Yes Ii No 

None 
12. Oate(s) Marriage(s) Ended 

None 

14. If your ralatlve" currently In the U.S., complete the following: 

He or she 'ut arrived .. a (visitor. student. stowaway. without inspection. etc.) 

N/A 
ArrtvallDeparture Record (1-94) Number Date arrived (Month/DaylYeaf) 

L..JI I I 
Date authoriud ally explrlld. or will ex ... IS shown on Form 1-... or 1-95 

N/A 
15. Name and addr ... of present employet" (if any) 

N/A 
Date this amployment begen (MonthlDaylYear) 

N/A 
16. Has your relative evet" been undet" ImtIIIgrItIon proceedings? 

o Yes !X No Where When ---

o Exclusion 0 Deportation :: Rescission u Judicial Proceedings 

INITIAL RECEIPT RESUBMrTTED RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Aec'd Sent ApprOYed Denied Returned 



C. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
16. Ust husband/wlf. and a" children of your r.lative (if your relative is your husbandlwife. list only his or her children). 

Name Relationship 

LE. Tuyen Ngoc Wife 

17. Address in the United States where your relative Intends to reside 

(Number and Sireet) 

18. Vourrelatlve'saddressabroad 

(Number and Street) 

Date of Birth 

7/22/1968 

(Town or City) 

Santa Ana. 

(Town or Cily) 

68/14 Hoang Dieu, Phuong 12, Quan 4. Ho Chi Minh, Vietnam 

Country of Birth 

Vietnam 

(Slate) 

CA 92704 

(Province) 

19. If your relative's native alphabet Is other than Roman letters, write hls/her name and address sbroad In the native alphabet: 

(Name) (Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) 

N/A 
20. If filing for your husbandfwlfe, give last address at whleh you both lived together: From 

(Name) (Apt. No.) (Town or City) (State or Province) (Country) (Month) (Year) 

N/A 
21. Check the appropriate box below and give the Information requlRld for the box you checked: 

(Country) 

(Country) 

To 

(Month) (Year) 

x Your relative will apply for a visa abroad at the American Consulate In __ --=B:;.:a::;n""g;:o.:k:.:.;o"-'k:.;:.z... --;T;;,h;::a::=i=l-=a=n""d'--____ -::::::--~------
(City) (Country) 

:: Your relative Is In the United States and will apply for adjuatment of status to that of a lawful permanent resident In the office 0' the tmmlgration and 

Naturalization Service at • If your relative Ia not eligible for adjuatment of status, he or she wi. 
(City) (State) 

apply for a vi .. abroad at the American eonaulateln _________ -:::::-:-___________ -:::_-:-:-_____ .... 

(City) (Country) 

(Designation of a consulate outside the country of your relatlve'staat residence does not guarant .. acceptance for procesaIng by that consulate. 
Acceptance Is at the discretion of the designated consulate., 

D. Other Information 
1. "sepIIflIte petitions are also being submitted for other relatlv ... give names of each and relationship. 

HOANG, Huan Thuc(Father); NGUYEN. Quoi Thi(Mother); HOANG, Ha Thanh (Sister) 

2. tine you ever filed a petition for thi.t or any other allan bef«e? 

" .. V ..... give name. place and date of filing. and result. 

o V .. 

Warning: The INS Investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal 
prosecutions when family relationships are falsified to obtain visas. ' 

Penalties: You may, by law be Imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering Into a 
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the Immigration laws and you may be fined up to 
$10,000 or imprisoned up to flve·years or both, for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or 
using any false document in submitting this petition. 

Your Certification 
I certify, uncW penaltJoI perjury uncW the .... of the UnIted Std .. of Ameftca. that the 1oqgoII1l1a1Ne and correct. FurUwmcn,I autbortzethe ........ of any 

. information from my records which the tmmlgrdon and Naturalization Service needs to .......... eIIgItIIIIty tor thelNlneftt that .... tIHIdng. 

S6gNdwe __ k_, _f--T----t:;.~--"'-~~_W+f__ OIIte_M_l'_tl_cJ_I ___ ) _E_g_ PhDaeNumtw ___ _ 

L -r;-
v 

Signature or Person Preparing Form If Other than Above 

Voleg NumtMr ______ _ Q.28IONumber ______ _ 



HOi Dong Ouan Trf 
Board of Directors 

1CH\Jc WNJ4 rna 
NCUYEN TN! HANH 

NCUYtN ouVNH ciAo 
NCUYEN VAN 00 
NCUYEH XUAN LAN 
~PlOWMAN .. 

TI/:AN (1M OtJNG 

TRAN THI PHOONG 

Ban Chirp Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MWH THO' 

Pre'lll1enc 

NCUYEN ouVNH ciAo 
hI VlCl!-PresKlenc 

TRAN KIM O\JNC 

21'1(1 VlCe,PrHldenc 

NCUYEN'VANOO 
5ecrelary tenerI! 

TI/AN THI PHIJONG 
Oeoucy Secretary 

.IQJVEN TJf! J4~H 
Treasurer 

c6 Van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

r.K:ovEN XUAN LAN 

- , , -, -' 
HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560·0058 

Date: APR 0 6 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: HOANG THUe HUAN 

Date of Birth: . 
IV #: 534985 

1935 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. 9 yrs. 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
docurnent(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention 
in the processing of this applicant. . 

assistance 

_-*lrnr<c::f.Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

Enclosures. 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored byHAI THANH HOANG 
as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested' that the Letter 'of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the add~ess appeared above 



, .. 

ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 

Date: 

Washington, D. C. 20520, Telephone #(202) 663-1056 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

SPOUSE NAME ______ ---------------

NUMBER OF ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES ______ _ 

/ Reeducation Time: C9 Years Months --- ___ Days 

IV , 

VEWL , 

1-171 : ___ ~y£e~s~; ____ ~N~ow.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T: _____ Y~e~s~;~_~No. 

Special List , 

Sponsor & Tel.II; 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. , 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 
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Attached is an ODP application for Hoang Thuc Huan fiied by 
. . 

his son in the U.S. 'Hoang Thanh Hai 

this case and send the U.S. Anchor a computer prinout 

.Will you open a file on 

sheet givipg IV number ? 

Would you please inform Mr. Hoang 

will be needed to complete this file ? 

Yours very truly, 

dt~ 
Alicia Cooper 

Director 

AC : CH 

Encl : 1-551 

CC : IRC-NY 

.... 

.. 

which additional documents 

.' 

0'g':'~:::~ ........ l ...... • ... wl. (......... .. ..... l,m' Illlau_m "'od.~1 ............... tot ... " ... 1 tot"...... I'll,.. ......."., a_ 1,..(. Y_ 
COntrlbUIIOn' 10 "'" 1nIetnII*-1 Aetcue ~ _ Ie. decluc:tII"-



A~',,'IDAV J'l' O~"KEI.A'I'JON!)IIII' 

r to be' complt!tecJ by rclat ivelr r ienu in USA 

YOUK HAHt;,.... HoanS Thanh Hai 
AU 

YOUR .H.II;;H STA'IlIS IS: 

U.S. CITIZI-:N Number: ilAT!f1.' WI Dec/24/60 -----------------
.. UCE: 01" lL "H SaiGon Viet nam _ P~RMANI_:NT IU:;SIDf.N'I(]]NulI~er: A23-889-951 

_ 'U~nK.a·:'DA' ________ -:--____ _ 
au. day year 

DATI:: OF I::N'I'ItY 1 N1'O USA 03 I 29 I 80 -------------------- ~----~--~--------
FR(»I WIIICH COUNTRY? Indonesia 

----------~-------- --------------------
TELEPIIONE N'l. (HL (W) 

INFORMATION ON AI'I'LICA~1'S IN VI F.'rNAM 
Important: 
• The ~.pal applicant (P.A.) is your cJosest relativc to be considered for US:cntry. 

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.)....;H::.:08n=Sa...:.;Th;;..:u::.:c....:H;;..:u::8:.,:.n ______ A_k:_A_: _______ _ 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 68/14 Hoang Dieu F.12 Q.4 Thanh Pho Ho Chi Hinh Viet N~ 
.IAVE YOU tT ::0 IHHIGRANTVISA PETITIONS? No CATEGORY? ________ _ 

u.rn:: AND PL .. CE OF FILING:...-__________________________ --=. .. 

OOES P.A. Ili,\'£ VIETNAMESE £lIT PERMIT? YES _____ NO X NUH81!R? _______ _ 

: MI THE: 'liSBAND 0 WlFE CJ PAR~T c:J CIIII.D [!!] BRarn.~R [=:J SISTER 

0Ti1ER 0 .. THE PKINCIPAL AP .. LICANT. 
(Specify) 

List bcbw the pursons to be considered for adD' iss ion to lilt! United States. In the 
cuI ulan NS (IIl.3r ital atatus) indicate (M). tli vorccd (IJ) • wi dowed (W). or single (S). 

NAMI:: DATE ','LACI'; SI':X II-:s KI':I,ATlUN 
II< Vietnamese Order m' BIRTII OF IHRTU 11) P.A. 

mo/da/yr Ha Dong "rillcipaJ 

._; 

I. HoanB Thuc Huan 04 /041 35 Viet nam H M "llpI iC(llit TP.Ho Chi Minh Viet Nw 

:!. Nguyen Thi Quoi 10 ,101 I 39 If F ~I Wife 

3. Hoang Thanh He 12 fJ6/ 62 V~e¥aRam F S Daughter 

t.. Hoang Thanh Thuy 11 /23/64 
SaiGon H S Son IVi",. N",m 

5. I I 

to I I 

7. I I 

8. I I 1 

9. I I 

10. I I -, 
11. I I 

12. I I 
-

13. I I 

I:' , / / 
.. 

TillS tUlm IS .'REt:: IT tl'\V III; R":I't:OIJIICI~1J IlV "NYONt:. 

ODP-A 9/~2 
INJElWTIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE 

1801 West 11th Street 
Santa IJla. CA, 92706·2392 

If 

" 
I 

I 

. 

. . 

,-

-.--- _ ..... ... 

" 



fIT Pugt: 2 
FAMILY TItE~ 

.ation below relates to ou the USA lelative. . 

List .11 of your relatives requested beJow even if ~hey are already lifted on Pa e 
Pleasl! incJude relatives who are alresdy in the tlSA or other countries 8S weB a: J. 
tho .. in Y~etna •• We .UHt establish your: enti re {a.Uy. (H there iH not enough 
roo.. contInue on separate sheet.) 

NAME SEX DAT.: OF COUNTRY 010' HARRH:O' LIVING/ ADDRESS (circle Bllml until (circle DEAD1 
one) w.oJdav/vr one) 

A. Your husbandJ'vife 

NIA H/F Yes/No 
B. Your other husbands/vives 

N/A H/F Yes/No 
H/F Yes/No 

C. Your childr,en I <. 

I 

H/A H/F Yes/No 
HIF Yeb/Nu 
H/F Yes/No 
HIF Yes/No: 
H/F Yes/No 
H/F Yes/No -. 

D. Your parents 

UaD& Illy, Hao ®F 04l14l35 Viet Naa ~INo Lidnll TP HoChiHinh VN 
Nguyen Thi Quoi Ht) 10/Oln9 If 

.es No 
If .. , . 

t:. Your brother/sisters 

Hnans !!!Inh Ha ".0 12/06l62 Viet. !!:?_iII_ '~~ Livinll TP H~ Chi Minh VN 

HObns Th8nh Thuy ®,F 11l23£64 II Yt."s No .. It 

Hoang Thanh Son @F 02/25£58 " Yes/, 0 
It Santa Ana CA U.S. 

Hoang Thanh \' an H~ Unknown .. Yes/€) Dead 

H/F Yes/No 

H/F .' Yes/No . - " 

U.S. GOVERNHENT EHPU)yt.IENT 

If the Principal applicant or any accompanying rclat he in VietnslII was a U.S. 
Governaent e-ployee. please complete this section. 

NAME OF DlPLOYEE ________________________ _ 

ACENCY: EHBASSY USAID/USOH roRDS USIS USARV/HACVI DAO 

D CJ o o CJ 
SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE _____________________ _ 

UST POSITION: ___________ I,AST GRAD!-:: __________ _ 

WRATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FR()1 ___________ 10 _________ _ 

PUCE __________ NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR __________ _ 

KEASON ,'OR St:f'AICATION _______ ....:... _________ ,...-_____ _ 

SECTIoN/DIVISION/OFFICE _____________________ _ 

PREVIOUS I'OSITION: _" ____________ PKEYIOUS GRADE: ______ _ 

00,\TI0N OF I:}!PLOYHOO: !-'Kl»-t '" 1'0 ______ _ 
PUCE ______ ----- NAMI-: O~' SlIl'F.KV1SOK _____________ _ 

REASON fOR SEPARATION ________ _ 

9/82 ' 



NAMt:: OF PERSON Hoang Thuc Huan 

MINIS'flY OR MILITARY UNIT VictnumeRe Navy (Adminislr"'li~'LE OR RANK Lt Colunel -------
PLACE Sai Con Viet Nam FROM 1970 ro Apr/30/75 

JOB DESCRIPITION Finance Officer 
I 

LIST ANY AWARDS, CDtHENDATIONS, nil H~:OALS RI~(;I::JVED f'R<»I THE U-.S. COYEKNHEN1': 

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORI CLOSELY WITII AMERICANS" YES 0 NO D IF YES, 
P~E DESCKIBE: ________________________________________________ __ 

HAMES/RANKS OF ANY AHERICAH ADVISORS ________________ ..--____ _ 

VIll KF.-F.DUCA1'JOH 

DID Tilt:: PRINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCotoIPANYHI(:(":UYVE SP~:ND TIHt~ IN -REt:OOCATION? 
YES GLJ NO 

HAH~: Hoang Thuc Huan DUR,n IIlN f rOIl! . Aug/75 to 
..:-~-----

Hay 15 1984 

N.un: ____________ ~_ I)UKA'J'IUN frOID _______ to ______ _ 

Arc lhere any special considerations ur commt'nLs thal woul..d affect- your relatjves' 
&:! 18i bi \i ty'! , ,. .' .' 

IF t«lRE SPACE IS ItECESSARY FOR YOU 1'0 Alll} fotOI<E CC"'WL~:ft: IItFORHA'l'ION ABOUT ANY OF THE 
ITOO KEQUESTf.1J ON TIlTS Al-l'IIlAVJT, PLtASI:. WP.ITI: 11I,\T -rNFOK~lATTON ON A SF.PARATEd;HEE-r 
TO Bt: ATfAClllm TO THE AfFIDAVIt. TIllS \~IL1. nt: NECI-:S~~ARY (t' ilOItE TIIAT ONt: t'A~IJLy' 
HfHtiER I..'ORn:1J fOR THE U.S. GOVJ:RNHt:NT. A U.S. ClJNI'ANY, OR TIft:: VIl:.iNAHESE COVER"HENT. 

ticyrARIZATWN 

J swear that the above information is tru~. I undcrstiind that liny false s!;atcment 
would jeopardize my immigration status ill lh~ United States. 

Subscribed and sworn to_me 

r~ds 17th ..JilY or .-.....111.1.\ ...... 1)'1'--___ • 19 aB4 __ _ 

QIII1C2Al. SIW. 

NOT"'~"X lres: SeD 1st }984 
0IIAIIIlE COUll" 

SEAL Of NOTARY "''::--~~'.!!!'' 
NOTE: If you are 8 Parolee or l)ermancllL Resid£ont AI i~n. Plcasa attach a copy of 
your i-94 (parolee) or I-151/f-551 (perlllac,cnt lI~shhmt AI h'n) green card to the 
cODIpielcd arfidavit. Do ~ phOlOCoPyyollr N,JlUrali7.ation Cc>rtificatt:. 

THIS FOIIH IS fRE!::.: [T M,\Y Hi-: REf'~OllUCEIJ SY ANYONE • 

-A 9/82 
. . 
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VIEr BAH COHG NOA . 
BO QUOC PHOlO 
BO TONG TH.AH HUU IolLVNCH 
KHONG {.JUAN . 
.1:10 CHI HOY HANH QUAH KHONG QUAH. 
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Pages Removed (S.S.) 

Y -- / A.. 
~age(s) was/were removed from the file of H OA N G I\-\\A.c.... \:\LAA- J\J 
(4- Y - 1'135 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Soci~ Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed into the 
fileof HOA"-lG TH\AC H\.,\AN . Theoriginal(s) was/were placed 
into the RestrictedlReserved files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: A v--<l v:>-t () 0 , d iJ 1J "l o ; 
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